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Message Y 2271 —_
From: Denny Chittick [demoney@yahoo.com] EXH. No‘/

Sent: 4/6/2016 2:33:38 PM le =2lp—14
To: Iohn Ray [johnraypc@gmail.com] . Kelly 8. Oglesby CR 50178
Subject: Re: 2505 E Lehi Rd #19 Mesa

yes

20140166268

DenSco Investment Corp

www.denscoinvestment.com 602-469-3001 C 602-
532-7737 f

From: John Ray <johnraypc@gmail.com>
To: Denny Chittick <dcmoney@yahoo.com>
Sent: Wednesday, April 6, 2016 2:27 PM
Subject: 2505 E Lehi Rd #19 Mesa

Hey DC,

| came across another one of those deals with your mortgage with Scott as the buyer. This is
released correct?? Dale knows the owners and we are trying to buy it pre foreclosure and he
wanted me to ask you, | told him | already talked to you about these but can you verify this
one??

Thank you Sirt!

John Ray

602-229-1200 Office
602-989-1234 Cell

CH_REC_CHI_0054841
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Message

From: Denny Chittick [demoney@yahoo.com)

Sent: 3/25/2014 1:32:42 AM EXH. NO.

To: John Ray [johnraypc@gmail.com] - -
Subject: Re: 4602 E Mulberry Dr

Kolly §. Oglesby CR 50178

i don't have funds on friday, Lili is pinning be down for 2.5 million on
3/31, so i'm saving money for that.

I sure hope the family moves her! or we'll be invited to her 100th
bday at the house!

john ladner wants you to call him.

thx

dc

DenSco Investment Corp
www.denscoinvestment.com
602-469-3001 C
602-532-7737 f

From: John Ray <jehnraypc@gmail.com>
To: Denny Chittick <dcmoney@yahoo.com>
Sent: Tuesday, March 25, 2014 1:28 AM
Subject: 4602 E Mulberry Dr

Hey Denny,

Will you consider funding this property for me??
4602 E Mulberry Dr

Phoenix, AZ 85018

Purchase Price: $385K

COE: 03/28/2014

In light of the recent problems I've caused you with McKinley & the Thompson's, | don't blame
you if you don't want to fund this for me much less anything else but this is a solid deal & |
can't just stop doing what | do. | need to make money in order to get square & start getting my
life back in order.

3 exit strategies, first of course to wholesale at approximately $398K, that would be my ideal

situation but | also have rehab strategies if necessary. With approximately $40K in rehab, we
can get this property to $475K sales price or with $100K in Rehab & adding square footage it
will be between $575K & $600K. | currently have investors that a will put up the rehab money

CH_REC_CHI_0068108
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& just split profits 60%-40%. | also have a licensed contractor ready to go for each scenario &
have estimates (no Carlos).

A little 80 year old woman lives there but the family is moving her to assisted care so it will be
vacant, It's also in great shape with good bones & it's not a short sales or REQ so I'll get inin
good condition.

Your continued support is greatly appreciated but if you can't do it | totally understand.

I've attached 2 net scenarios & photos for your review. I'm also emailing you MLS CMA) |
hope you can see that. I've done my due diligences.

Thanks Denny!

John Ray

Senior Managing Partner
FLIP-PHX, LLC
www.flip-phx.com
602-229-1200 Office
602-989-1234 Celf

CH_REC_CHI_0068109
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From; Denrny Chittick [decmoney@yahoo.com] EXH. NO

Sent: 8/1/2008 1:34:52 PM e o
To: Thompson [thompscg2 @cox.net] Kolly 8. Oglosby
Subject: Re: Money transfer on Monday —

I'm surprised to hear about this. i have loaned John money before several times and they've all been paid off or
the ones he has now he makes payments on. I would press him to make current payments, his business is doing
really well and he's making damn good money. He's buying as many as 100 properties a month, so he's
generating substantial money every month. even with his added overhead and personal.

by the way, John is not one of those borrowers on the list. the only time i've lent money is when we truly do a
short term loan and it's stayed that way.

thx

dc

DenSco Investment Corp
www.denscoinvestment.com/
602-469-3001
602-532-7737f

— On Sat, 8/1/09, Thompson <thempscg2@cox.net> wrote:

From: Thompson <thompscg2@cox.net>
Subject: Money transfer on Monday

To: "Denny Chittick" <dcmoney@yahoo.com>
Date: Saturday, August 1, 2009, 2:20 PM

Denny -
We are getting ready to do a money transfer on Monday.
Thank you for the explapation of your new procedures on Hard Money loans.

In view of what you stated in your e-mail about how you were qualifying your borrowers, we want to share with you
an on-going sifuation we are involved in. Please do not

discuss this with anyone, including the party involved in

the loan. We feel yon should have this information to

better evaluate your clients. We know from experience

that sometimes friendships cloud your judgment.

October 16, 2006, we loaned $600,000 to John Ray at
18% intergst for what was suppose to be 2 weeks. It
was for the purchase of 512 & 518 W Brown in Tempe.
It was explained to us that it was a bridge loan with John
and his partner until his partner's brother, a dentist, was
able to give them the foan  Only John Ray signed the
Note. We don't know exactly what happened but the
dentist did not come up with the money and John was
trying to get financing through Charlie, his loan officer.
That never happened! He did not make any payments
in 2006, in 2007 he made two $30,000 payents, in 2008
he made 3 payments totaling $22,200. In Angust 2008,
we lowered the interest rate to 12% hoping this would

CH_REC_CHI_0125220



encourage him to pay more. 2609 be has made 4 payments of $5,000 each totaling $20,000.

Since we are involved in Densco, we want you to be aware
of this debt so you can make a more educated decision
if he wants to borrow hard money.

We are disappointed we got into this loan and probably let
our friendship with John carry more weight than our sound
financial judgment We just hope we get out of it unscathed.
Please don't share this with anyone.

Gary & Conalee Thompson

CH_REC_CHI_0125221
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Message
From: Denny Chittick [dcmoney@yahao.com] ﬁﬁg\i
Sent: 8/11/2010 9:05:55 AM - -
To: Thompson [thompscg2@cox.net] l Kelly 8. Oglesby CR 50173
Subject: Re: John Ray J

I understand your frustration, he's created a lot of distractions in his
1ife, but i do know the business is going well. which means there is money
being made, how to get it out of him is another matter! press hard would
5e my advice.

C

DenSco Investment Corp
www. denscoinvestment. com/
602-469-3001
602-532-7737 f

From: Thompson <thompscg2@cox.net>
To: Denny Chittick <dcmoney@yahoo.com>
Sent: Wed, August 11, 2010 8:48:36 AM
Subject: Re: John Ray

We are having difficulty getting paid and we are tired of it.
1 suspect we are low priority. Coralee

----- Original Message ——-
From: Denny Chilkiok <. & +.;
To: Thompson

Sent: Wednesday, August 11, 2010 8:31 AM
Subject: Re: John Ray

&

R S TR LS e @ g e E e o WoopTrn e v v 4;-,- T :.;3#%“ B L L -
P T I . N A I N I i I R T i S TEL It L
o, S T SRR A B R T B Ry s B B R FROR

They were pretty slow in May, picked up in June and has been strong since
july. i don't know specifically how many properties he's bought_each
gonth, i could ask my wife, but i know the business 1is doing well.

C

Densco Investment Corp
wwy . denscoinvestment. com/
602-46%-3001

602-532-7737 f

From: Thompson <thompscag2@cox.net>
To: Denny Chittick <decmoney@yahoo.com:>
Sent: Wed, August 11, 2010 8:26:54 AM
Subject: John Ray

Good morning -

Have you heard anything about John Ray and how his
business is doing?

Coralee

CH_REC_CHI_0075997
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\ *_gg Trustee Sale Receipt

siliz T juam T A2 50007177
AZ08000 482 -] 7 -] [ Tras/ee Corps
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ISYSe S, Y70 LS fhose 97
This acknowledpes recelgt of the Jaltfal deposit of 5 FEACET IV Rivd from,___ L0757 fer sy o the sucoesciul bidder
nmwwdmmwmmm&émmﬁmmm the form of cash, cachier's or certified check|s):

f/? $USE YD }//J'fj:@ciﬁ/.é‘wy/{ ﬁ/&f,waf,g"
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’ MAKE CHECK MYABLE TO : *
' Yo =
AL

oy rﬁ’ IE

[CHECK LIST '

1. Ace a¥ checks endorsed? & o«

2. Do you have %t required signitures? <y N

3. Do fou have Buyer's Name, Address, & Phone Number? vy N

¥, Authotlzation letter given? {if checks ere pavahl! to 20 entininty} 4 N

$1ryars sigastura baicw indicates that the sbove information fs trus and correct IMPORTANT NOTE: Buyer or Buyer's Agort understands wnd sgrees that the sale
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. BUYAZAUCTIONHOMES.COM f{\}\ﬂ% -

O o) mjg,‘} )
Property Report _ ‘} 0
Purchase Date - g/ 59 / /\5
Property Address: / 6_5/(:3_47 _6_ V7 M— p / a M

[hx_ A2 esOtS
Tax Parcel: SO7-LOS™ 36@ 7

Trustee Name: %f & /4 w é’ 6;/6/

Trustee ¥ ﬁ Z”' O'V 0 0& qf Pl "2

Price Paid §: Cg 0'?35 o0 00

Bidder; Ao ?f JZ”? 74N %%

Retail Value: g ﬁ g \S; J00 . ¢
ety

UJQ{\ ¥
BN
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Tax Summary

lof2

O http:/ ftreasurermaricopa.gov/parcel/Summary.aspx I

Masicopa.County Trossursr's Office
Chariss “Hos™ Hosking, Treasurer

© Vihen are taxes dun?

» First haff toms am dua Mottday, October ¢1, 2012, delinquent affer Thursday, November 01, 2012
» Second half taxes ara dus Ertday, March 01, 2013, definquent cher Wadnestday, May 01, 2093, l

# You may pay boih halves together until December 31, If you miss a daadline you may owe fees plus interest chages
of 16% par year prorated monthly,

Totat Due i3 &0 sstimate. Amount mey change basod on activity to this parcel,

© Piease cal (602) 508-8511 for any questions conceming the Amournt Due.

8/2/2013 11:04 AM

D140128
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Tax Summary

20f2

Yax Yoar

2012

201

2010

2009

1599

1938

1947

' Tax Summary - Parce! 307085467 O

Status

Paid

Peid

Paid

Paid

Paxd

Paid

Paid

Faid

Pald

Paid

Pakl

Paid

Paid

Asessed Tax
$1.,720.78
$1.951.68
$1,940.72
$2,068.72
$2,000.34
$2046.70
$1615.18
$1.653.78
$1,684.50
171378
$1551.76
$1,568.32
31587 44
$1.521.78

528150

$262.16

hitp:/ freasurenmaricopa.gov/parcel /Summary.aspx

Yotal Tax Due: $0.00
Tax Pald Amount Due
$1,728.78 $0.00
$1,951.58 $0.00
$1,049.78 $0.00
$2,069.72 $0.00
$2,003.34 $0.00
$2.04870 $0.00
$161518 $0.00
$1.653.78 $0.00
$1684.50 $0.00
$1,71378 $0.00
3155176 $0.00
$1.569.32 $0.00
$1,587.44 $0.00
$1,521.78 $0.00
525150 $0.00
$260.16 $0.00
Total Bua $0.00
8/2/2013 11:04 AM
D140129
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Alistate. ©

You're: in gond hands. AGUENDY CUSTOMER ID;

@

CONDITIONS

This Gompacy binda the kind{e} of Maurmncs sipulated on the revcroe side. The Tnsurencs i subject 1o the &
condilions and ikvtiafons of te-pollcy{les) in corent uan by the Company. e .

This bindes mvay ba canceliod by tha keuad by surrender of this binder or by writien notioe to the Compaty statng
whea cancallation wil be eifacive. This binder may 5o cancellen by the Campany by oolios ko the Insueed in
eocerdance with {he policy conditions. This bindsr 5 cancelied whin toplaced iy 0 policy. Fhin biador ia not raplsced
by & poticy, $m Gumpany s erifiad to charge & premium for e binder acconting 10 th Rules 26d Sates in bss by the
Cormpany,

Apgplicable in Catifemis

Waen this mm I used to provide inswanoo in the wolnt of ana millon dolars {31,000,000) or more, the G
o the form is citanped Kot "Tnewnemse Biiar i "Caver Nols™,

Appiicable in Cotorado

With respect (o bindars issued to renters of casidontisl prurnises, here awners, conto U owners and moblis home

owrare, tha inkurer his tirty (30) business doys, commancing from the effective dato of coverege, to svauate the
enrance of the insurance poligy.

Appilicable in Delaware

The mortgagee or Obligne of any morigage or other inatrument giver for the purpose of treating & fen on mal
fropedy ahid sonept o3 ovidenco of Ingirande a writlen bindar eved by en authorized Insuner or is agiol i B
binder includes or ix seoompanied by: the nama arg 2ddresy of the borrower; the hama wnd addrexs of the lender an
fosa paysat; & deseription df tha insured real property; @ provision that the binder inay not by cancolod within the Jetm
of tha binder unless tha lender and the insuzed bormower reoalve writhen nofice of the gansollation et least tan [1D)
doya prior in tha aancefintion; exceptin the case of B ranewal of & pulcy subssguant 1o the daslng of the bar, a pakl
reozipt of the fll mmount of the appicable premium, ang (he amoull of insutence coverape.

Chapter 21 T8 2% Pasegraph 2110

Applisable Ins Florida
Excapt for Auto inswrance covarsgs, 1o notics of concelialon or nonmenewal of B binder I8 Toquired unksss the
duration of the binder sceeds 60 davs For sl ingumnce, the mturer musl give 5 days prior nolics, unfoce
he binder s raplacad by & polcy or enothar binder i the sams compard
Applicable in Barylznd

This insurer has 45 bysingss days, commending from B effectve dats of covarage: to confinh efipfiity for coverage
under the Instianca policy,

Applhicable in Michigan
The polioy mey bo canceling o any time al the request of the insured,
Applicabie it Nevada
Any person who refusas fo sesept & tinder which provides coverzge of jzss than $1.000,000.00 wnen proof is
raguked: {A) Shatl be fiaed not more than 3500.00, ard (B} s flable b the party prexenting the binder as proof
otinsutanga for sciug) damages sustalned theefrom,
Apphaable in the Virgin islands

This bindat & sffactive for only ninety (90) days. Within thirty (30} days of receip! of this bindar, you ehould reques! an
Ingurance policy or cestificats (if applicable) from your sgent and/orinsurance compary-
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HARD MONEY LOAN APPROVAL- 15456 S, 47th P1

From: Mellssa Shietds {mshields@acttvefundingaroupgom)  This sender is in vour contact list
Sent Mon B/05/13 10:09 AM

To:  Veronica Gotlerrez [veronicagutierrez@live.com)
Cc  Ashion DuBok {adubots@activefundingproup.com)

AFG will lend up to $162K for this cash out. At this time, AFG does rot wrap anyclosing costs inlo our loans. We
must approve 2nd Een holders i you are planning on obiaining that type of financing. This loan approval will
expire on 8/5/2013. This loan approval and funding offer is speciffoally contingent upon & complete propery
evaluation by ong of AFG's infiold representatives, AFG'S §en being firstsenior position on fitie and the total Joan
amount being persenally guaranteed by the Borrower. If you are taking this loan in an enfity/company name, all
members must sian loan docs on behalf of the entity and each individual must sign a personal guarantee for
100% of the tota! lozn-amount in your personal name. (If the signor(s) are married we do require the signar's
spause to, either sign the guaraniee and foan docs or sign spouse’s disclaimer of imterest). The Parsonal
Guarantee required on this loan, if taken in an entityicompany name, is $162K.

intcrest Payments:
Interest payments are due monthly, in advance. Interest for the first thirty (30) day petiod is paid &t loan
closing inthe amount of $3,172.50 Each interest payment thereafter is at 17.5%. 9 Month 10 days koan

First Months Interest due to Active Funding Group, LiC: $3,172.50
AFG to send to trustee: $228,600

Dovwn Pzyment: $76,600 (LESS $10K ALREADY PAID TO TRUSTEE)

First Month's Interest Payment: $3,172.50
Interest payments theveafter at 17.5%: $2,362.50

I will aiso need proof of insurance with the following requirements:

*EVIDENCE OF INSURANCE FOR SUBJELT PROPERTY WRITTEN A4S A NON-OWNER OCCUPIED POLICY, WITH
VACANCY CLAUSE I¥ REHABBING PROPERTY AND REFLECTING 100% FULE REPLACEMENT COST INCLUDING
AT LEAST $300K LIABILITY WITH THE MORTGAGEE CLAUSE OF:

ACTIVE FUNDING GROUP, LLC ISAOA
8925 EPimn Center Piwy Ste 135
Scottsdale, AZ 85258,

AFG makes every effort to fund loans as quickly as possibis. At times, loan funding may be dalayed due to
excessive desl flow. AFG does not guarantee a specific funding date or tirneframe. Thank you for your Iban
application]

8/5/2013 10:18 AM
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Thw opinion of valua Estad In this s-mail represents AFG's Inhouse conclusion based upon many propriefary faciors. The
viloe Estod Iy not provided for, or Intended to be used by oux prospectiva Bomower as a significant Esctor in thelr
independent due-diigence process for valliing the asset. AFG is  private monoy Londer, we are not consultents and we do
not scll information or opininns. Esch Borrowsr has 2 duty to conduct ts own due dilipence in order o Sotermiie Rs own,
independent value for the asset being pledgyed as coliatera! and to determine that the property is sultabl Tor Bormower's
intended use, Real Estate vakeafion is & complex process and opinions vary widely, If you de not fecd you sse quaiiied to
determine the valus of the axsed you are proposing to pledge as collsteral for £ ARG loan, AFG stggests you contacta

spociallst iy the Real Estate ivestment fiald.
Thank you,

Melissa Shields

8925 E Pima Center Pkwy
Ste 135

Scottsdale, AZ 85258
Office: 602-252-1155 X 102
Fax: 602-252-1177

mshields@activefundingeroup.com

B/5/201310:18 AM
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Q‘}TE SECURED BY DEED OF TRUST O
$190,000.00 Phoenix, AZ {Date): August 5, 2013
Property Address; 15456 § 47th Place, Phoenix, AZ 85044

For value received, Arizonz Home Foreclosures, LLO("Maker™) promises to pay to the order of DenSco tnvestment
Corporation or assigns (the *Holder™), at 5132 W. Vicioria Piace, Chandler, AZ 85226 (or at such other place as the
Holder may designate in weiting), in lawful U.S. money the principal sum of $190,000.00($0ne Hundred Ninety
Thousznd Doflars and No Cents) plus interest calculated on the basis of a 360-day year and charged for the actual
number of days elapsed, from the date hereof unti paid on the principal balance from tims to time outstanding.

Intesest shall accrue on the principal sum outstanding at the rate of eighteen percent (18%:} per annum, and shall be
payable monthly commencing one month from the date hereof (provided, however, that if there is nocomparable date in
the following month to the date on which this Note is executed, monthly installments of interest hereunder shall be due
and payable on the last day of each of the five succeeding months). The entire principal balance, together with all unpeid
accrued interest, shall be due and payable as a balloon payment on February 5, 2014, the date six months from the date of
funding under this Note, or upor any earller acceleration (the *Maturity Date™). If any payment becomes past due for
more than five calendar days, Maker shell pay to Holder, in addition to the amonum of the overdue payment, a late charge
equal fo ten percent { 10%5) of the unpaid accrued interest element of such ovendus payment,

In additien to any late charge on past due payments, interest will accrue at the rate of twenty-nine percent {29%4) per
annum ("Default Interest™) on the unpaid principal balance upon the occurrence of s "Default” (hereafter defined). A
"Default” shall oceur (i) if any insialiment of accrued intenest iz not patd within § days of the date such payment was due,
(fi} ifthe Note and all outstanding charges are not paid by the Maturity Date (for which no grace period is allowed), (iif)
if there is 2 failure to comply with any of'the terms of this Note or the Deed of Trust or guaranty which secores this Note,
{iv) upon any bankruptey, insolvency, dissolution or freuduient conveyance by Maker, (v) upon any scizure, attachment
or levy of Maker's assats, or (vi) upon the occamrence of any defuult under any other obtigation of Maker to Holder.
Further, at Holder’s option after Default, al! vemaining unpaid principal and accrued interest shall become due and
payable immedistely without notice {other than sy declaration prescribed in applicable sections of the agreements utder

which such events of default arose), presentment, demand or protest, all of which hereby are waived, TIME 5 OF THE
ESSENCE.

Maker agrees to an effective rate of interest that is the above rate, plus any additional rate of interest resulting from
chargzs or benefits received by Holder which a court or goverming agency deems to be inthe nature of interest paid. All
payments on this Note shall be applied first in payment of any costs, fees or charges incurred in connection with the
indebtedness evidencad hereby, then 1o Default Interest accrued, then to inferest accrued, and then to reduce principal,
This Note is secured by a Deed of Trust executed contemporancously herewith,

Maker waives demand, diligence and presentment for payment, protest, and notice of extension, dishonor, protest and
nonpayment of this Note, If Default occur, Maker promisesto pay atf costs of collection, court and foreclosure, including
reasonable atiomeys' feed. No renewal or extension of this Note, delsy in enforeing any right of Holder under this Note,
acceptancs of any (210 payment, or assignment by Holder of this Note shall constitute a waiver of Holdér's right to exercise any
of its rights during the continuance of any Defanit or upon & subsequent Default, or othenwise limit the Lability of Maker. All
rights of Holder under this Note are cemnfative and may be exercised concurrently or consccutively at Holder's option.

[T arry one or more of the provisions of this Note ere determined to be unenforceable, in whole or in part, for any reason, the
reamaining provisions shall remain fully operative. This Note shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the Swate of
Arizana, Irrespective of its choice of law principles. This Note shall be binding npon Maker and its successors apd aszigns.

Sizned this date: E’/ (75/54 /
Borrower: Arizona Home Foreclosures, LLC By: X

Name & Title: Yomtov S Menaged, managine member of LL.C /@ e

W,
Personally Guaranteed by: X '7!———_// Printed Name: X %W{

357565v) Mouihly Installments §452007
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When recorded, mail to:

DenSco Investment
6132 W. Victoria Place
Chandler, AZ 85226

MORTGAGE
August §, 2013

The undersigned borrower ("Borrower™) acknowledges receipt of the proceeds of a loan from
DenSco investiment Cotporation (“Lender™) in the sum of $190,000.00, as evidenced by check
payable to: Trustee Corps ("Trustee"). The loan was made to Borrower to purchase the Real
Property legally described as: Lot 2, Subdivision Forty Eight East, according to the plat Book 422, of
Maps, Page 22, in the plat record in the Recorder’s Office of Maricopa County, Arizona. Address:
15456 5§ 47th Place, Phoenix, AZ 85044 At a trustee's sale conducted by Trustee, which took place
on August 2, 2013, Bomrower became the successful purchaser with the highest bid, and the loan is
intended to fund all or part of the purchase price bid by Borrower at such trustee’s sale.

Borrower has promised to pay Lender or assipnee the full amount of the loan, with interest at the rate
of 18% per annum from the date of this Receipt until paid in full, such amounts to be due and
payable in full based on dus date from promissory note.

Borrower hereby grants to Lender or assignee a first, prior and seperior equitable lien and mortgage
against the Real Property to secure payment of the loan. The undersigned principal of Borrower
{who shall derive benefits from the loan, in order to induce Lender to extend the loan to Barrower)
hereby imevocably and unconditionally guarantees and promises 1o pay to Lender upon demand the
full loan amount and all other sums payable or to becoms payable hereunder if Borrower fails to pay
amy such amounts when due. Borrower further agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver to Lender
such further documents as may be necessary to effectuate the intent of this transaction. Bomower has
delivered 1o Lender & promissory note and deed of trust, and Borvower agrees that the deed of trust
shall be recorded against the Real Property as a first, prior and superior lient and encumbrance
simultaneously with the recanding of the Trustee’s Deed. Borrower further egrees to cause the
undersigned principal of Borrower to exccuto, acknowledge and deliver a gueranty of the amounts
lent by Lender under said promissory note.

Borrower: :Arizons Home Foreclosures, LIC_

Name & Title of Pripcipal Borrower: Yomtov Scott Menaped, Managing Member of LLC
Signature: S

State of Arizona )

) 58,
County of Maricopa )
Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before e this

By:Yomtov Scott Menaged

Commission Expires: 77 7§

356655v2 U007
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WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

DenSco Investment
6132 W. Victoria Plxce
Chxndler, AZ BR226

EPACE ARCIVE THIN LINE 15 Foi RECORDER'S USE ONLY

DEED OF TRUST AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS
Date: Avgust §, 2013

TRUSTOR: Arizona Home Foreelosures, LLC
Address: 3030 N Centval Ave Ste # 603, Phoenix, AZ 85012
BENEFICIARY: DenSco Investment Corporation, an Arizona corporation ("Lender™)

Address: 6132 W. Victoria Place, Chandler, AZ 85226
TRUSTEE: Trustee Corps
Address: 17100 Gillette Ave,, Irvine, CA 92614

PROPERTY in the County of Maricopa, State of Arizona, described as: Lot 2, Subdivision Forty Eight East,
according to the Book 422, of Maps, Page 22, in the Recorder’s office of Maricopa County.

Street address: 15456 S 47" Piace, Phoenix, AZ 85044

WITNESSETH THAT Borrower does hereby irrevocably grant, bargain, sell and convey to Trustee, in trust,
with power of sale, the above-described real propeity;

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the Property, and all easements,
appurtenances and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the Propeny, and all rents, issues and profits thereof,
SUBJECT, HOWEVER, t the right, power atd suthority hereinaficr given to and conferred upon Lender to
coliect and apply such rents, issues and profits. Al replacements and additions also shall be covered by this
Deed of Trust, All ofithe forepoing is referred to in this Deed of Trust as the "Property.”

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING:

A. Performance of each arid every agreement of Borrower herein contained. B. Payment of the principal sum of
$190,000.00 (U.S. $On¢ Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars and No Cents). This debt is evidenced by
Borrower's NOTE or NOTES dated the same date as this DEED OF TRUST, and any extension ot renewal
thereof (collectively, if applicable, the "Note®). C. Payment of all additional sums and interest thereon which at
any time now or hereaRer are owed by Bomrower to Lender, or its successors or nssigns. D. Payment of any
amounts hereafter advanced by Lender or paid on behalf of Borrower to perform any duties or obligations of
Borrower hereunder, or otherwise to protect the Property os the lien of this Deed of Trust.

TOPROTECT THE SECURITY OF THIS DEED OF TRUST, BORROWER AGREES:
|. Borrower has the right to grant and convey the Property and that Property is uncncumbered, except for

encumbrances of record, Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all clsims
and demands, sabject to any encumbrances of record.

356274v3 §2212007
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2. Bofrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the debt evidenoed by the Note
&nd any prepayment end late charges due under the Note.

3. Unless applicable law provides atherwise, all payments received by Lender tmder Paragraph 2 shall be
applied first in payment of any costs or charges, then to Default Intercst (as defined in the Note) accrued, then to
interest accrued, and then to reduce principal,

4. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments, charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property
which may attein priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if a1y, Bortower
shell promptly fumish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this Paragraph 4. Borrower shall
prowmptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing the payments.

5. Borower shall promyitly dischargs any Hen in whick has priority over this Deed of Trust unless
Borrower: (n) agrees in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the lien in & manner acoeptable to
Lender; {b) contests in good faith the fien by, or defends against enforcement of the licn in, legat proceedings
which in Lender’s opinton operate to peevent the enfoecement of lien; or {c) secures from the holder of the lien
&n agreement satisfactory to Lender subordinating the lien to this Deed of Trust. If Leader determines that any
part of the Property is subject to a lien which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, Lender may give
Borrower a notice identifying the licn. Borrower shall satisfy the lien or take one or more actions set forth
within 10 days of the begirming of-notice.

6. Bornower shall keep sald Property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building
thereon umless part of the construction plan approved i writing by Lender; to complete or restore promptly and
in good and workmantike manner any building which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon &nd to
pay when due all claims for lebor performed and materisls fumished therefor; to compty with all laws affecting
said Property or requiring any alterations or improvements to be made thereon; not to commit or permit waste
thereof; not to commit, suffer or permit any act upon said Prapetty in violation of law; to cultivate, imigats,
fertilize, fumigste, pruoe and do el other acts which from the character or use of said Property may be
reasonably necessary, the specific enumerations hesein not excluding the genera!.

7. Bomower shall provide, maintain and deliver to Lendet fire instrance and general linbility insurance on
the Property satisfactory to and with loss puyable to Lender, The amount collected under any fire or other
insurance policy may be applied by Borrower upon any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as
Bomrower may determine; or &t option of Borrower the entire amount so collected or any part thereof may be
released to Lender. Such application or release shall niot cure or waive any default or.notice of defanlt hereunder
or itrvalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

8. Borrower shall appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the socurity hereof or
the rights or powers of Lender or Trustee; and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title
and artomeys’ fees in a reasonable sum, in any such action or proveeding in which Lender or Trustee may
appear.

9. Borrower shzll pay immediately and without demand all sums expended by Lender or Trustee pursuant
to the provisions hereof, with interest from date of expenditure, at the rate of interest foumd on the Note.

10. Berrawer shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage or release of any Hazardous
Substances on or in the Property. Borower shall not do or allow anyono else to do, anything affecting the
Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to the
presence, use or storage on the Property of small immaterial quantities of Hazardous Substences that ane
generally recopnized fo be appropriate fo normal cleaning end maintenance porposes of a commercial or
residential property. Borvower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demand,
tawsuit or other action by any governmental or regufatory agency or private party involving the Property or any
Hazardous Substance or Environmentai Law of which Borrower has actual or construttive knowledge. If

3s6274v3 2 S0
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Bormrower leams, or is notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, that any removable or other
remediation of any Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all
necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Lews. As used in this Paragraph 10, "Hazardous
Substances” are those substances defined as toxic or hazrdous substances by Environmental Law and the
following substances; gasoline, kerosene, other fiammable or toxic pefroleum products, toxic pesticides or
herbicides, volatile solvents, magterials containing asbestos, formaldehyde or dioxins, and radicactive materials.
As used in this Paragraph 10, "Environmerital Law” means all federal Jaws and laws of the state, county and city
of the jurisdiction where the Property is located that relates to health, safety or environmental protection.

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED:

11, Shoutd Borrower fail to make any payment or to do any act as herein provided, then Lender or Trustes,
but without obligation so to do and without notice to or demand upon Borrower and without releasing Bomower
from any obligation hereof, may: (a) make or do the same in such manner and o such extent as sither may deent
necessary to profect the security hereof, Lender or Trustee being authorized to enter upon said Property for such
purposes; (b} appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights
or powert of Lender or Trustee; (o) pay, purchase, contest or compromise any encumbrance, charge or fien
which inthe judgement of either appears to be prior or superior hereto; and (d) in exercising any such powers, or
in enforcing this Deed of Trust by foreclosure, pay necessary expenses, employ counse! and pay his reasonsble
fees. Any amounts dispersed by Lender under this Paragraph 11 shall become additional debt of Borrower's,
secured by this Deed of Trust unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall
be payable, with interest, upon demand from Lender to Borrower,

12. Any award of damages in connection with any condemuation for public use of of injury to said Property
or any part thereof is hereby assigned and shafl be paid to Lender who may apply or releass such monies

received by it in the seme manner and with the same effect as above provided for disposition of proceeds of fire
or other insurance.,

13. TIME IS OF THE ESSENCE iN EACH COVENANT OF THIS DEED OF TRUST; and that by
accepting payment of any sums secured hereby after its due date, Lender does not waive its right either to
require prompt payment when due of all other sums so secured or to declare default for failure to pay.

14. At any time or from tims to time, without Tiability therefor and without notice, upon written request of
Lender and presentation of this Deed of Trust and satd Note for endorsement, and without affecting the personsal
Iiability of any person for payment of the indebtdness secured heroby, Trustee may: (2) reconvey all or any part
of said Property; consent 1o the musking of any may or plat thereof; {b} join in granting any casement thereon; or
(e} join in amy extension agreement or any agreement subordinating the lien or change hereof.

15. As additional security, Borrower hereby gives to, confers upan and mssigns to Lender the right, power
and authority during the continence of these Trasts, to colleet the rents, issues and prafits of said Property,
reserving unto Borrower the rigit, prior to any default by Lender payment of any indebtedness secured hereby
or in performance of any agreement hereunder, to collect and vetain such rents, issues and profits as they become
due and payable. Upon any such default, Lender may at any time without notice, either in persen, by agent or
by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebledness
hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said Properly or any part hereof, in its gwm name sue for or
otherwiso collect such rents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less
costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attorncye' fees, upon any indebtedness
secured hereby, and in such onder as Lender may determine. The entering upon and taking possassion of said
Property, the collection of such rents, issues aud profits and the spplication thereof 25 aforesaid, shall not cure or
waive any default or notice of default hercunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

16. The failure of Borowet to comply fully with the terms of the Note or this Deed of Trust shefl constitute
an immediate default hersunder, and the ocoorrence of any default under any other notes or deeds of trust

3562743 3 2272007
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between the parties securing any other indebtedness owed by Borrower {o Lender shall also constitute a default
under this Deed of Trust. Upon any such default, Lender shall have the right, at its efection, to accelerate
immediately any or ali of the loans, and proceed to enforce all of Lender's rights, in accordance with Arizona
law, including without fimitation, the right to foreciose any or all of the deeds of trust and pursue 2 deficiency
Jjudgment(s).

If the Property is sold, assigned or transfemed, whether voluntarily, involuntarily, or by operation of iaw, the
entire principal balance together with accrued interest and all other charges shalt become immediately due and
payable.

17. Notice of sale having been given as then required by law, and not less than the time required by taw
having elapsed, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell said Property at the time and place fixed by it
in said notice of sale, cither as a whole or in separate parcels and in such order as it may determine, at public
auction to the highest bidder for cash in lawful money of the United States, paysble at time of sale, Trustee
shall deliver o the purchaser its deed conveying the Property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty
express or implied. The rocitals in such deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness
thereof. Any person, including Borrower, Trustee or Lender, may purchuse at such safe.

After deducting all costs, fees and expenses of Trustee and of this Trust, including cost of evidence of title and
reasonzble attorneys' fees in connection with sale, Trustes shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of; all
sums then secured hereby and ali other sums due under the terms hereof, with acerucd interest; and sl other
sums then socured herehy; and the remainder, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, or s
provided in AR.S. § 33-812. To the extent permitted by law, an action may be maintaitied by Lender to recaver
a deficiency judgment for any balance due hereunder. Lender may forecloss this Deed of Trust as 2 realty
morgage.

If Propesty under this Deed of Trust is located in more than one county, regardless of whether Property is
contiguous or not, Trustee may sell all Property in any one of the counties in which part of Property is located;
and unless Trustee receives contrary written instructions from Lender or Borvower, Trustes may scll all Propenty
either in parcels or in whole.

If indebtedness secured herehy is secured by one or mare other deeds of trust, the upon default of Borrower in
payment of indebtedness or performance of any other agreemmmt with Lender, Trustee may sell Property subject
10 this Deed of Trust and to any other deeds of trust securing said indebtedness at Trustco's sale conducted
serially.

Frustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sals under any other deeds of trust, or of any astion
or proceeding in which Borrower, Lender or Trustee shall be a party, unless brought by Trustee.

18. This Deed of Trust applics to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, fopatees,
devisees, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The term Lender shall mean the holder and owner
of the Note secured herchy; or, if the Noto has been pledged, the pledges thereof. In this Deed of Trust,
whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular
number includes the plural.

19. Lender may, for any reason or cause, from time to time retnove Trustee and appoint a substilute/
sucoessar trustee to any Trustes appointed hereunder, and when any such sobstitution has been filed for record
in the Offive of the Recorder of the County in which the Property hersin described is situated, it shall be
conclusive evidence of the appointment of such trustee or trustees,  Without convevance to the Property, the
suecessor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon Trustee herein and by applicable
{aw. -
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20. The Note or a partisl interest in the Nate (together with this Deed of Trust) may be sold one or more
times without notice to Borrower. A sale may result in the change of the person who collects menthly payments
due under the Note and this Deed of Trust,

21. Borrower/morigagor hereby waives, releases and discharges any homestead exemption claimed or
declared against Property.

22. if any term or provision of this Deed of Trust is held invalid or unenforceable by a court or arbitrator of
competent jurisdiction, such terms shall be reduced or otherwise modified by such court or arbitrator to the
minimum extent necessary to make it valid and enforceable, If such term or provision cannot be so modified, it
shall be severed and the remaining terms and provisions of this Deed of Trust shall be interpeeted in such a way
as to give maximum validity and enforceability to this Deed of Trust. The remaining terms and provisions
hereof shall continue in full force and effect.

23. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall release this Deed of Trust
without charge to Borrower, except that Borrower shall pay any recordation costs.

Upon written request of Lender stating that all sums secured hereby have been paid, and upon survender of this
Deed of Trust and said Note 10 Trustee for cancellation and retention and apon gayment of its fees, Trustee shall
reconvey, without warranty, tho Property then held thereunder. The recitals in any reconveyance executed under
this Deed of Trust of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Borrower in such
reconveyance may be deseribed as "the person or persens legally entitled thereto.™

Request is hereby made that a copy of any notice of default and a copy of any nolice of sale heseunder be mailed
to Borrower at its/his/her address kervinbefore set forth.

BORROWER: Arizona Home Foreclosures, L1LC
NAME aad Title of Principal Borrower: Yomtov Scoft Men Managing Me of L
SIGNATURE:

STATE OF ARIZONA )
Jss.
FCOUNTY OF MARICOPA )

This Instrument was acknowledged before
By: YomTov Menaged

Comemission Expires: F ,77¢

256274v3 5 AR300067
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

WHEN RECORDED MAIL
DEED AND TAX STATEMENT TO:

Arizona Home Foreclosures, L.LC
7320 N. BeliRd
Glendale, AZ 85038

TS No: AZOBUD0482-12-2 APN 307-05-367 1 7O No.: 13007 7633-AZ- WAl
TRUSTEE'S DEED UPON SALE
The undersigned Grantor declares:

1) The Grantee harein was not the foreclosing beneficiary.

2} The ampunt of the unpaid debt together with costs was: $291,316.63
3) The amount paid by the Grantee at the trustee sale was:  $238,600.00
4) The documentary trangfer tax is; $0.00

£) Said property is In the city of. PHOENIX

GYA PN, 307-05-367 1

EXEMPT UNDER A.R.S. 11-1134 B4

and MTC FINANCIAL INC. dha TRUSTEE CORPS, herein called "Trustes”, as Trustss (or as Successor
Trustee) of tha Deed of Trust herelnafter described, hereby grants and conveys, but without covenant or
warranly, express or implied, 1o Arizonz Home Foreclosuraes, LLC, herzin called "Grantae”, the real
property in the County of Maricopd, Stete of Arlzena, described ag follows:

LOT 2, FORTY EIGHT EAST, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE
COUNTY RECORDER OF MARICOPA, ARIZONA, IN BOOK 422 OF NAPS, PAGE 22

This deed is made pursuant t the authority 2nd powers given to Trustee {or to Successor Trustee) by law
and by that cerfain Deed of Trust tated March 21, 2008, rmade to DAVID RISTICK, AN UNMARRIED
MAN and recorded on March 23, 2006 as Instrument No. 50060420680 of official records in the office of
the Recorder of Maricopa County, Arizena, Trustee (or Successor Trustee} having complied with all
gpplicable statutory provisions end having performed 2!t of his duties under the gaid Deed of Trust.

D140142
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All requirements of law and of sald Deed of Trust refating to this sale and to notice thereof having baen
complied with, Pursuant to the Notice of Trustes's Sale, the above described properly was sold by
Trustee {or Successor Trustee) at public auction on August 2, 2013 at the place specified in gald Notice,

to Grantee who was the highest bidder therefors, for $238,600.00 cash, in lawful money of the United
States, which has heen paid.

Dated: August 5, 2013 W%

By: Susfn JotmsomAlthorized Signatory
State of ARIZDNA
County of MARICOPA
On ?[ b / ] 3 before me, a Notary

Publtic, personally appeared SUSAN JOHNSON who proved to me on the basis of salisfactoly evidence
to be the person{s) whose namef{s) isfare subscribed to the wilhin ingtrment and acknowledged to me
that hefshefthey executed the same in hismerther authorized capacity(ies), and that by hismerftheir

signature(s) on the Instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behatf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrurnent,

i certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY ynder the laws of the State of ARIZONA that the foregoing

raph is true and comact
{ WITNEPS Ay hanty ad oficial seat.

Nbtary P nd for said County and State

Tq the extepf your origimal obligation was discharged, oris subject to an sufomatic etay of bankruptey undor

11 oftha Unitad States Gode, this notice ts for compliance and/or informationat purposes only and doss
Aot constitite an sttempt to collect a debt or to impose persenat lizbility for such obligation. However, 3
secured party retalns rights under its security instrument, Including the right to foreciose ite lien,

OFFICIAL SEAL
SRt
AARIDOPA COUNTY
My Coman, Expires Mareh 13, 2015

0140143
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TRUSTEE CORPS

Experience. Trust. Integrity

17100 Gillotta Ave. Irvine, CA 52614
Qffice: 949,262,6300 Fax: 849.262.8330

Auptst 8, 2013

John Ray
7320 N. Bell Rd
Glendale, AZ 85038

Trustee Sale No:  AZOBODO4B2-12-2
Title Order No:~ 130077833-AZ-MA}

Trustor(s): DAVID RISTICK, AN UNMARRIED MAN
Property: 15458 S 47TH PL, PHOENIX, AZ 550444585
County: Maricopa

To whom it may concern:

The ahove referenced property was soid to Arizona Home Foreciosuras, LLC
for the amount of $238,600.00,

Ericlosed is the Trustea’s Dead Upon Sale which is being forward to you as of this date, August 6, 2013
for reconding.

Alst included 15 your refund Check No. in the amount of § , for the excess
funds pald at the sale.

Sincerely,

Roen Ahn
849-262-8300, %127

D140144
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%’;&_gﬂ Trustee Sale Receipt i

= 3lz]iz ~  l0am T Ay 18000707~/
" A208000 482 —)7 i Trustee Corps

17100 Grlfe ﬁzﬂ’ﬂw Zrvpe (o

5L L2 STE e

(LA
] ¢ 1 . op.
The followdng Wnstrumsentis)sendered on S 4 Z//. M@mmm balarce required to sstisty the successhul bid.
Cic ] TORAW AL (IR : 11014

-"m_n%ﬁLmrmmﬂm'mﬁm‘mmmmm jendorsed
mmsqugg bw’ YOTAL RECENED: $ afoi 0v0- ; ;;z lmm_ﬁ:ms le@yﬂ : 32%

DEPNESENTATIVE 3 IWTORMATION

Jan Rty e [ 02 JSUI~0926
| , .
N Johin_Fery (w2 561 072
nam.mof’érTm;;)mmm':m(mmndmum&mnmmmi
VESTING Pt teibh)

=T 7320 N, el D _
e Clenda]c il N ol - X

Lrizene  fHomg @fegajgnif LtC

oy STATE Fr

CHECK LIST

1. Are aff chocks endorsed? @ »

2, Do you have all required signatures? & N
< i; N

3. Do vou have Buyer's Name, Address, & Phona Number?
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OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
MARICOPA COUNTY RECORDER
HELER PURCELL
20130739751 08/14/2013 09:14
BLECTRONIC RECCORDING

RECORDING REQUESTED BY. TDaz15d56-2-1=-1--

Palumboa
WHEN RECORDED MALL
DEED AND TAX, STATEMENT TO:
Arizona Home Foteciosures, LLC

7320 M. Bell Rd
Glandale, AZ 85038

TB N AZDBOORBZN 22 APN 30705867 1 TO No.: 19007 TESS-AZ-MAL
TRUSTEE'S DEED UPON-SALE
The ungersiznad Grantor declares:

1) The Grentes haredn was not the foreciosing borilictary,

2) The ampunt of the unpaid debt together with cosis was: $294,316.63
3) The smpunt pak! by the Grantes of the tustes ssle wes:  $2358,4600.00
4) Tha documentary transfer tay is: $0.00

§) Saki propaty 14 in tha city of: PHOENIX

B)APN. 307-05-367 1

EXEMPT UNDER ARLS. 111134 D1

m mmM@wiﬁﬁ'www '“TMHM‘::RM&
ol tonveys, !

watranty, bxeess or implied, to Arizona Home Foreciosinos, LLC, herein cafled “Grantse”, the re2l
property in the County of Maricopa, Stats of Arizona, desoribed ay follows:

10T 2, FORTY EIGHNT EAST, ACCORDING TO THE PLAY OF RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE
COUNTY RECORDER OF MARICOPA, ARZONA, N BOOK 422 OF MAPS, PACE 22

Thiy deed Is made pursuant 1o the andd powers ghwa to Trusies (O 10 Sucosiaor Tisies) by law

and by that certaln Densd of Tnes! daled 21, 2008, made & DAVID RISTICK AN UNMARRIED .
MAN and cecarded on March 28, 2005 25 il No, 20080420660 of officiat moonds by the office of

the Rerorder of Maricope Courdy, Arizona, Trustse (or Suoessor Trustes} having coriplied with &

appiickhls staiutory provisions snd having pedtormad il of his duties andsr the said Deed of Trust,

D140146
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20130735751

All voquirernants of Law and of said Deed of Yrust retaing 1o s sale and {0 nOtice thereof having been

comlied with. Pusuant to the Notica of Trustes's , The above described properly was s0id by
Trustes (or Suocassor Trustes) et public suttion on Ay 2, 2013 ot the placa specified in saké Notics,
wmmmmmmm S00.00 cazh, in tawhd money of e United

Dxted: Augus! 8, 2013

5y: Susah xizod Signatory

Stale 5FARLZONA
Cotmty of MARICOPA

On %}_ﬁ__ before me, MW , a Motary
Publie, appeared SUSAN JOHNSON who proved 10 me ot thi basis of satisfaciory evidense

to ba ths pefson(s) whose namals) isfsre subtwibed to the within Instrument and adknowledged 1 me
thal hefshelthey executed the seme in hishertheir guthotized capaciiylies), and that by histhedthelr
smm}w%mmzmmq«memmymbehﬂdmhhhmum

IWMMWOFPERJWWNNWdMMdMIZWMMM

2 [ 1 a0 attomsltic sthy OF benikrpiey undes
, moﬂnhﬂwﬁﬁﬁg:‘ Gﬁl":lff“ﬂd.ﬂ n:b!wt purig

mm&wm:m«wmmlhbwmmm Howevee, &

WWMMMWMMMntMmthWMIm
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flexmls Web http:/ farmis flexmls.com/cgi-bin/mainmenwcgitemd=stv+srch ..

CNA 5 Propertiss
ML} Status Address LP FE Bed Bth SgFt YR SP COE ADOM CDOM
1 47815675 C_l?_seg 15441 S 47th WAY 51,695 42FRD3G$S 4 2 1!390 1997 1695 08112:2012 39 39
2 4878032 Closed 15456 S 47TH PL 51 450 42RD36 4 2 1.890 1993 1.450 05."17!2013 86 o
3 4782934 Closed 4611 E SCUTH FORK $1,785 42FRDO3G 4 21890 1697 1,795 0722012 22 22
DR
4 4895476 Closed 4716 E SOUTH FORK $1.795 43FRDP3GZS 4 3 2432 1897 1.785 04012013 4 4
OR
5 4872435 Closad 4763 E SOUTH FORK $1,900 32RDPSAG2S 3 2 1,850 1697 1,600 02/01/2013 13 13
DR i am———
All infermation shauld be verified by the recipient and none i3
Prepared by guaranieed as accuralz by ARMLS. Tuesday, August 20, 2013 & 2013
Vesonice DND2 ( D o N o? D isplay or D Iscioss) - the dats in fields marked  3:18 PM Tuesday, August  ARMLS and
Castro with DNG2 is confidential, for agent use only, and may nol be shered 20, 2013 3:15 M FBS.

with custorners ar clients in any manner whatsoever,

1nfl O N FINGT 208 0
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Message

Erom: Denny Chittick [demoney@yshoo.com]

Sent: 4/15/2012 11:43:34 PM

To: Scott Smith [ultimatelic@cox.net]

Subject: Fw: Fwd: Info Re: Property Purchase on Arrowhead Trail

Attachments: 19418 E. Arrowhead Trail - TRUSTEES SALE RECEIPT.POF

Make the check out to DenSco Investment Corp for 23,300, i'11 wire the
163,300 to AIA

thx

dc

Densco Invgstment Corp
www.denscoinvestment. com/

602-469-3001

602-532-7737 f

-=== Forwarded Message —---

From: Ranasha Chittick <rchittick@bidazforeclosures.com>
To: Denny Chittick <dcmoney@yahoo.com>

Sent: Sunday, April 15, 2012 6:42 PM

Subject: Fwd: Info Re: Property Purchase on Amrowhead Trail

Sent from my iPad
Begin forwarded message:

From: "Ranasha @ BidAZ" <rchittick@bidazforeclosures.com>
Date: Aprl 13, 2012 2:21:32 PM PDT

To: chuck@sellingarizona.com

Ce: office@bidazforeclosures.com

Subject: Info Re: Property Purchase on Arrowhead Trail

Hi Chuck Redding,

Congratulations on your purchase! Please plan on delivering Cashier's Checks to our office no later
than 12pm temorrow, Our address is 7720 N. 16% St Ste 370 Phoenix, AZ 85020. If sending a wire,
please plan on having the wire in our account no later than 10am tomorrow. Wiring instructions
and payment details are below. Please double check all numbers,

Important Note
Please do not deposit or transfer funds. Deposits and transfers are not immediately available.

Accepiable forms of payment are Wires sent divectly to the Wells Farge Account or Cashier's
Checks made out to the trustee and delivered to our office,

Purchase Detaaills

Property address: 19418 E. Arrowhead Trail Queen Creek, AZ 85142
Purchase price: $162,300

View Taxes

$152,300 to Michael A Bosco Jr., Trustee
$10,000.00 to Luigi Amoroso OR Jace Johnson OR Monica Collins OR John Ray (Please make check out
as typed with all names)

CH_REC_CHI_0008242
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$1,000 to Arizona Investors Alliance

*Leceint is attached™*

TOTAL WIRE: $163.300.00

1itle Insurance Information (sptional)

Great American Title

Hold Open Policy (Flip): $790

Standard Owner Policy (Buy Hold/Rental): $659

Please bring separate payment for litle insurance made out to Greqt American Title

Wiring I oo
Company Name: AlA Holdings LLC

Name of Bank: Wells Fargo Bank of AZ

Bank Address: 100 W. Washington St. 1st Floor Phoenix, AZ 85003
Account Number: 296-1262348

ABA Routing Number: 121000248

AIA Address: 7720 N. 16th St. Suite 370 Phoenix, AZ 85020

Please, let us know if there is anything we can help you with. Thank you!

Lauren Evans

Jon Ray

Ranasha Chittick
BidAZForeclosures

Arizona Investors Alliance, LLC
7720 N. 16th St. Suite 370
Phoenix, AZ 85020
602-229-1200 Office

office@bidazforeclosures.com

CH_REC_CHI_0008243



TIFFANY
&L BOSCO

PA.
2528 EAST CAMELBACK ROAD
SUITE 300

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016
TELEPHONE: (602) 255-6000
FACSIMILE: (602) 255-0192

Financial Services Depariment

(602) 255-6035

Bid Deposit Receipt
Date: H
File Number: J-2319/

Amount of Successfiil Bid: $ /62:200

Our office acknowledges the receipt of the $10,000.00 bid deposit on the above
referenced file number.

Remaining bid funds, in the form of a Cashier’s Check, must be
made payable to Miclael A. Bosco Jr., Trustee.,

The remaining bid funds are due in our office located at 7720 N. 16" St, #300 Phoenix,
Arizona 85020, by 5:00 pm the following business day. Failure to provide these funds
by this timeframe could result in forfeiture of the $10,000.00 bid deposit and bid.

If a replacement or corrective Trustee’s Deed needs to be completed for any reason,
a fee of $100.00 will be incurred. This fee will need to be paid prior fo the issuance
of the replacement or corrective Trustee’s Deed.

Thank you,
Tiffany & Bosco, P.A..

CH_REGC_CHI_0008244
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Message
From: Denny Chittick [demoney@yahoo.com]
Sent: 8/11/2008 7:37:46 PM
To: Scott Menaged [smenaf8754@aol.com]; john ray {johnraypc@cox.net]
Subject: form for deals

Attachments: DenSco Lender Form.xls

Here is the new and improved lender form!

fill it all in and it will be easy!
thx
dc

DenSco Investment Corp
www.denscoinvestment.com/
602-469-3001
602-532-7737f

Kolly 8. Oglesby CR 50178

CH_REC_MEN_0059507
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PROPERTY INFORMATION SHEET

Today's Date July 18, 2008
PROPERTY INFO

Address

City

Zip

TSN

Trustee
Funding/Purchase Date

FINANCING INFO

Purchase Price
Market Value
Hard Money Fundin,

Client Down Payment
AlA Fee Amount

Amount to be Transferred

BUYER INFO

Vesting Name

Client Name

Physical Address

Phone

Mobile

Fax

Email

Insurance Company

insurance Contact

Insurance Phone

CH_REC_MEN_0059508
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| ext. NO-
_ -
5. Ogiesby CR 50478 ]

Lw,z,n /
IO Bkl “25CE
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e CASHIER’S CHECK

- MICHAEL P O'SHAUGHNESSY
Puchaser Account: 1006381808
Operator tD.. 22003740 ariz6040

pavroTee oroeroF - *"*DENSCO INVESTMENTS CORP.***
**RE: CLEAR CROSSING***

**(One hundred thirty-three thousand six hundred fourteen doflars and 70 cents***

WELLS FARGO BANIE. N.A. NOTICE TO PURCHASER -~ {F THIS INSTRUMENT IS LOST.

2900 N TTH ST STOLEN OR DESTROYED, YOU) MAY REGUEST CANCELLATION
PHOENIX, AZ 85020 AND REISSUANCE. AS A CONDITION TD CANGELLATION AND
FOR INQUIRIES CALL {380} 394-3122 REISSLANCE, WELLS FARGO BAMNK MAY IMPOSE A FEE AND

REQUIRE AN INDEMNITY AGREEMENT ANO BOND.

Purchaser Copy

2004 2 10299135

SERIAL #: 0663101236
ACCOUNT#: 4861-805410

February 25, 2011

**$133,614.70*

VODFOVERUSS 13361470

NON-NEGOTIABLE

D086581
#8604




A

CJ

DenSco Hm?vce&sﬁmmm @@Lr;p | ﬁiﬂ@{ﬂl

W

February 24, 2011 /\/C, /5, \ \} J \ l”
p " J\ ¥
Arizonz lnvestors Alliance, LLC 4]
John Ray ‘
7720 N 16" Street, Ste#375 v l

Phoenix, AZ 85022
John:

This is the principle and interest due for pay off on the following property:

Borrower: Arizona Investors Alliance, LLC
Property Address: 41448 N Clear Crossing Rd., Anthem, AZ 85086
Legal Description: Lot 106, Subdivision Anthem: Country Club Unit 6, According to Book 502, of
Maps. Page 50, In the plat record in the recorder’s office of Maricopa County
Arizona
Escrow Number: N/A
Loan Number: 2282

Payoff Due February 25, 201i: $133,6t4.70

Interest Perdiem of $65.95 starting and including February 26, 2011, through date of funds wired.

I request that the money to be WIRED:

Bank of America

44™ and Camelback
DenSco Investment Corp
Acct # 4657167509
ABA# 0260-0959-3

Please call or email me the day of the wire.

1 will create the proper reteases for my liens. | will mail them to you AFTER 1 receive the wire. If you
want me to fax them to you, send me an email

If any payments are made between today and the date of the payoff | will automatically send you an
updated payoff statement,

If you have any questions please contact me, please call 602-469-3001.

Thank you,

Denny J. Chittick

6132 W. Victoria Place Chandler, AZ 85226
Cell: 602-469-3001 Home: 480-636-1180 Fax: 602-532-7737
denscoinvestment.com demonevi@vahoo.com

D086582
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USA Foreclosure. Realty, property and foreclosure properties. Forec...  hitp :llwww.ma—forackﬁs.oomlpﬁnﬂtcsuls.aspx?mw——&ciw=hd...

»@“ USA-Fareclosure
oom

Foreclosure Properties for Maricopa County, Arizona (filtered by sale date)

Triniee Provion
Murber Property Addreey  Chy Stats Jpcode Siatuy Postponed o n
20080019204807 A2ASGISTOR  Goodyear AZ 85830  ,une OO0 0BMEZ010
2008014005254 4448 WESTMORTEN Glanddle AZ 85301 s QU200 0BA0GI2010
AVENUE e
7104.10951 4630NSOTHDR  Gordels  AZ 85308 ponceipq 07OV ORONIO
0083134001770 8303 W JOHN Poola  AZ 85382  acuve & O%N0 oauezDi0
CABOTRD Moo\ 2By en 1S4
s
os-0121202 2531 WESTFLOWER Phoerix  AZ 85017  (unceney  OF/OB0M0  0B/OGZD10
STREET
CB-01NTTON 20008 NORTHABSTH  Burprise  AZ 85387 oo C/ON2010
DRIVE
CROISBIES MO SCATARINA  Mess A2 B2 acthve O/0SI2010 QMO/2010
AVE ==
00-0184215 17187 W. STARER  Sumprisa  AZ  BS3B3 e OHEIZOW0 DRSO
STREET =
09-0166828 7733WESTCROCUS Peorle  AZ  B538Y  sisne O/30/2010  CRON2O1G
DRIVE = %
oD 74755 2850 \WEST Artem AZ B35008 Active OTIO2010 RXEZ00
WEBSTER COLRT
00-0160058 TET1 SOUTH Torps  AZ  BEZBA  ooieeen 072010 08/0672010
GRANDVIEW
AVENLE
TO37.04029 S5f5 WESTBADEN  Tolwscn AZ 85353 va 071302010 03/08/2010
STREET hclive $
10-0005732 HEZESTHAVE  Apeche  AZ  BE20  co.pioe  O7AOSZ010 08082010
Junction =
10-0006224 TEDSOUTHBATH  Lmeen  AZ . 85330  poe QTIEND  0BUBIZOTO
LANE $
10-0024168 8138 WEST Glandake AZ BS303 07/08/2010 oaNE2010
PALMAIRE AVENLE Enceliod
10-0022565 6222 N GOTHAVE  Glndae A2 85301  ganconeq  OW/OS2010  OBOBMZ010
100021200 T WMCKIMEY  Awndae A2 85323 e OT0B201D  OEMEROMD
st Actbe
2109070000412 1303 DARROW Teps  AZ  BS2B1 OTOTZ0N0  OR0S/20M0
DRVE S Cantelled
2019070600315 J7204 NORTHZOTH  Phoonix  AZ 85088 peie OTUTRONG  CADE/20MD
STREET 3
AZ1000191430 20411 NORTH 68TH Peoiia AZ B5383 Active 07172010 os/08/2010
AVENUE
AZICODI92222 4368 EAST Prosnix A2 85050 07010 OBOEZNG
ROSEMONTE DRIVE Coneeled

1of6 8/6/2010'10:18 AM
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™ DenSco lnvestment C&[p}@m@ﬁ@m

Borrower: AIA

Property Address: Date Funded
41448 N Clear Crossing Rd., Anthem, $5086 January 31,2011
Interest Payments:

Date: Interest Paid:

6132 W, Victoria Place Chandler, AZ 85226
Cell: 602-469-3001 Home: 480-636-1180 Fax, 602-532-7737
denscoinvestment.com demoney@yvahoo.com

D086584
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p NOTE SECURED BY DEED OF TRUQ
$131,900.00 Phoenix, AZ (Date): January 31, 2011
Property Address: 41448 N Clear Crossing Rd., Anthem, AZ 85086

For value received, Arizona Investors Alliance, LLC ("Maker") promises to pay to the order of DenSco Investment
Corporation or assigns (the "Holder™), at 6132 W. Victoria Place, Chandler, AZ 85226 (or at such other place as the
Holder may designate in writing), in lawful U.S. money the principal sum of $131,900.00{$One Bundred Thirty-one
Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars and No Cents) plus interest calculated on the basis of a 360-day year and charged
for the actual number of days elapsed, from the date hersof until paid on the principal balance from time to time
outstanding.

Interest shall accrue on the principal sum outstanding at the rate of eighteen percent (18%) per annum, and shall be
payable monthly cominencing one month from the date hereof (provided, however, that if there is no comparable date in
the following month to the date on which this Note is executed, monthly installments of interest hereunder shall be due
and payabie on the last day of each of the five succeeding months). The entire principal balance, together with all unpaid
accrued interest, shall be due and payable as a balloon payment on July 31, 2011, the date six months from the date of
funding under this Note, or upon any earlier acceleration (the "Maturity Date"). If any payment becomes past due for
more than five calendar days, Maker shall pay to Holder, in addition to the amount of the overdue payment, a late charge
equal to ten percent (10%) of the unpaid accrued ifiterest element of such overdue payment,

In addition to any late charge on past due payments, interest will accrue at the rate of twenty-nine percent (29%) per
annum ("Default Interest”) on the unpaid principal balance upon the occurrence of a "Defanlt” (hereafler defined). A
"Default” shall occur (i) if any installment of accrued interest is not paid within 5 days of the date such payment was due,
(ii) if the Note and all outstanding charges are not paid by the Maturity Date (for which no grace period is allowed), (iif)
if there is a failure to comply with any of the terms of this Note or the Peed of Trust-or guaranty which secures this Note,
(iv)upon any bankruptcy, insolvency, dissolution or fraudulent conveyance by Maker, (v) upon any seizure, attachment
or levy of Maker’s assets, or (vi) upon the occurrence of any defanlt under any other obligation of Maker to Holder,
Further, at Holder's option after Default, all remaining unpaid principal and accrned interest shall become due and
payable immediately without notice (other than any declaration prescribed in applicable sactions of the agreements under
which such events of default arose), presentment, demand or protest, all of which hereby are weived. TIME IS OF THE
ESSENCE.

Maker agrees to an effective rate of interest that is the above rate, plus any additional rate of interest regulting from
charges or benefits received by Holder which & court or governing agency deemns to be in the nature of interest paid. All
payments on this Note shall be applied first in payment of any costs, fees or charges incutred in connection with the
indebtedness evidenced hereby, then to Default Interest accrued, then to interest accrued, and then to reduce principal.
This Note is secured by & Deed of Trust executed contemporaneously herewiti,

Maker waives demand, diligence and presentment for payment, protest, and notice of extension, dishonor, protest and
nonpayment of this Note. If Default occurs, Maker promises to pay all costs of cellection, court and foreclosure, inchading
reasonable attorneys’ fees. No renewal or extension of this Note, delay in enforcing any right of Holder under this Note,
acceptance of any late payment, or assignment by Holder of this Note shall constitute a waiver of Holder's right to exercise any
of its rights during the continnance of amy Default or upon 2 subsequent Default, or otherwise limit the liahility of Maker. All
rights of Holder under this Note are cumulative and may be exercised concurrently or consecutively at Holder's option.

If 2oy one or mors of the provisions of this Note are determined to be unenforceable, in whole or in part, for any reason, the
remaining provisions shall remain fitlly operative. This Note shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of
Arizona, irmespective of its choice of law principles. This Note shall be binding upon Maker and its successors and assigns,

Signed this date: _J="">1= 1 {

Borrower: Arizona Investors Alliance. LL.C By: o
Name & Tiile: John Ray, Managing Member of LL.C

Personally Guaranteed by: @f—\/{,& Printed Name; X M =118\ Zlﬂ q
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When recorded, mai] to: 201/ ""6(791 5(,
DenSco Investment
6132 W. Victoria Place
Chandler, AZ 85226
MORTGAGE
January 31, 2011

The undersigned borrower ("Borrower”) acknowledges reccipt of the proceeds of a loan from
DenSco Investment Corporation (“Lender”) in the sum of $131,900.00, as evidenced by check
payable to: Recontrust Company ("Trustee”). The loan was made to Borrower to purchase the Real
Property legally described as: Lot 106, Subdivision Anthem Country Club Unit 6 Amended,
according to Book 502 of Maps, Page 50, in the plat record in the Recorder’s Office of Maricopa
County, Arizona. Address: 41448 N Clear Crossing Rd., Anthem, AZ 85086 At a trustee's sale
conducted by Trustee, which took place on Jannary 28, 2011, Bomrower became the successful
purchaser with the highest bid, and the loan is intended to fund all or part of the purchase price bid by
Borrower at such trustee’s sale.

Bomrower has promised to pay Lender or assignee the full amount of the loan, with interest at the rate
of 18% per annum from the date of this Receipt until paid in full, such amounts to be due and
payable in full based on due date from promissory note.

Borrower hereby grants to Lender or assignee a first, prior and superior equitable lien and mortgage
against the Real Property to secure payment of the loan. The undersigned principal of Bomower
(who shall derive benefits from the loan, in order to induce Lender t¢ extend the loan to Borrower)
hereby irrevocably and unconditionally guarantees end protnises to pay to Lender upon demand the
full loan amount and 21l other sums payable or to become payable hereunder if Borrower fails to pay
any such amounts when due. Borrower further agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver to Lender
such further documents as may be necessary to effectuate the intent of this trapsaction. Borrower has
delivered to Lender a promissory note and deed of trust, and Borrower agrees that the deed of trust
shall be recorded against the Real Property as a first, prior and supetior lien and encumbrance
simultaneously with the recording of the Trustee's Deed. Bormower further agrees to cause the
undersigned principal of Borrower to exccute, acknowledge and deliver a guaranty of the amounts
lent by Lender under said promissory note.

Borrower: :Atizona Investors Alliance, LLC
Name & Title of Principal Borrower: John Ray, Managing Member of LLC

Signature: M

L

-~ e
State of Arizona > T~
) ss.
County of Maricopa )
Subscribed, swom to and acknowledged before me ! i
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WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: - 2 A oy
Dasolmumar ol b 3P

Chandler, AZ 85226

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

DEED OF TRUST AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS
Date: January 31, 2011
TRUSTOR: Arizona Investors Alliance, LLC
Address: 7720 N 16® Street, Ste#370, Phoenix, AZ 85020
BENEFICIARY: DenSco Investment Corporation, an Arizona corporation ("Lender™)
Address: 6132 W. Victoria Place, Chandler, AZ 85226
TRUSTEE: Recontrust Company
Address: 2380 Performance Dr., Richardson, TX 75082

PROPERTY in the County of Maricopa, State of Arizona, described as: Lot 106, Subdivision Anthem Coutnry
Club Uit 6, Amended, according to the Book 502, of Maps, Page 50, and Certificate of Correction Recorded in
Doc No. 2000-0807382G, in the plat record in the Recorder's Office of Maricopa County, Arizona,

Street address: 41448 N Clear Crossing Rd., Anthem, [street, city] Arizona, 85086[zip code])

WITNESSETH THAT Borrower does hereby irrevocably grant, bargain, sell and convey to Trustee, in trust,
with power of sale, the above-described real property;

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the Property, and 2l easements,
appurtenances and fixtures now or hereafier a part of the Property, and all rents, issues and profits thereof,
SUBJECT, HOWEVER, to the right, power and authority hereinafter given to and conferred upon Lender to
collect and apply such rents, issues and profits. All replacements and additions also shall be covered by this
Deed of Trust. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Deed of Trust as the “Property.”

FOR THE PURFOSE OF SECURING:

A. Performance of each and every agreement of Borrower herein contained. B. Payment of the principal sum of
$131,900.00 (U.S. $One Hundred Thirty-one Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars and No Cents). This debt is
evidenced by Borrower's NOTE or NOTES dated the same date as this DEED OF TRUST, and any extension or
renewal thereof (collectively, if applicable, the "Note"). C. Payment of all additional sums and interest thereon
which at any time now or hereafier are owed by Borrower to Lender, or its successors or assigns. D. Payment
of any amounts hereafter advanced by Lender or paid on behalf of Borrower to perform any duties or obligations
of Borrower hereunder, or otherwise to protect the Property or the lien of this Deed of Trust.

TO PROTECT THE SECURITY OF THIS DEED OF TRUST, BORROWER AGREES:

356274v3 §122/2007
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1. Bormower has the right to grant and convey the Property and that Property is unencumbered, except for
encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims
and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

2. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the debt evidenced by the Note
and any prepayment and late charges due under the Note,

3. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under Paragraph 2 shall be
applied first in payment of any costs or charges, then to Default Interest {as defined in the Note} accrued, then to
interest accrued, and then to reduce principal.

4. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments, charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property
which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, Borrower
shall prompily furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this Paragraph 4. Borrower shall
promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing the payments.

5. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien in which has priority over this Deed of Trust unless
Borrower: (a) agrees in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the lien in a manner acceptable to
Lender; (b) contests in good faith the licn by, or defends against enforcement of the lien in, legal proceedings
which in Lender's opinion operate to prevent the enforcement of lien; or (c) secures from the holder of the lien
an agreement satisfactory to Lender subordinating the lien to this Deed of Trust. If Lender determines that any
part of the Property is subject to a lien which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, Lender may give
Borrower 4 notice identifying the lien. Borrower shall satisfy the lien or take one or more actions set forth
within 10 days of the beginning of notice.

6. Borrower shall keep said Property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building
thereon unless part of the construction plan approved in writing by Lender; to complete or restore promptly and
in good and workmanlike manner any building which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon and to
pay when due all claims for labor performed and materials furnished therefor; to comply with all laws affecting
said Property or requiring any alterations or improvements to be made thereon; not to commit or permit waste
thereof; not to commit, suffer or permit any act upon said Property in violation of law; to cultivate, irrigate,
fertilize, fumigate, prune and do all other acts which from the character or use of said Property may be
reasonably necessary, the specific ennmerations herein not excluding the general.

7. Borrower shall provide, maintain and deliver to Lender fire insurance and peneral liability insurance on
the Property satisfactory to and with loss payable to Lender. The amount collected under any fire or other
insurance policy may be applied by Borrower upon any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as
Borrower may determine, or at option of Borrower the entire amount so collected or any part thereof may be
released to Lender. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of defanlt hereunder
or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

8. Borrower shall appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or
the rights or powers of Lender or Trustee; and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title
and attorneys’ fees in a reasonable sum, in any such action or proceeding in which Lender or Trustee may
appear.

9. Borrower shall pay immediately and without demand all sums expended by Lender or Trustee pursuant
to the provisions hereof, with interest from date of expenditure, at the rate of interest found on the Note.

10. Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage or release of any Hazardous
Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do or allow anyone else to do, anything affecting the
Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to the
presence, use or storage on the Property of small immaterial quantities of Hazardous Substances that are
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genetally recognized to be appropriate to normal cleaning and maintenance purposes of a commercial or
residential property. Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demand,
Iawsnit or other action by any govemmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property or any
Hazardous Substance or Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual or constructive knowledge. If
Borrower leams, or is notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, that any removable or other
remediation of any Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all
necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmenta! Laws. As used in this Paragraph 10, "Hazardous
Substances" are those substances defined as toxic or hazardons substances by Environmental Law and the
following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or toxic petroleum products, toxic pesticides or
berbicides, volatile solvents, materials containing asbestos, formaldehyde or dioxins, and radioactive materials.
As used in this Paragraph 10, "Environmental Law" means all federal laws and laws of the state, county and city
of the jurisdiction where the Property is located that relates to health, safety or environmental protection.

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED:

11. Should Borrower fail to make any payment or to do any act as herein provided, then Lender or Trustee,
but without obligation 50 to do and without notice to or demand wpon Borrower and without releasing Borrower
from any obligation hereof, may: (a) make or do the same in such manner and to such extent as either may deem
necessary to protect the security hereof, Lender or Trustes being authorized to enter upon said Property for such
purposes; (b) appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights
or powers of Lender or Trustee; (c) pay, purchase, conlest or compromise any encumbrance, charge or lien
which in the judgement of either appears to be prior or superior hereto; and (d) in exercising any such powers, or
in enforcing this Deed of Trust by foreclosure, pay necessary expenses, employ counsel and pay his reasonable
fees. Any amounts dispersed by Lender under this Paragraph 11 shall become additional debt of Bormrower's,
secured by this Deed of Trust unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall
be payable, with interest, upon demand from Lender to Borrower.

12. Any award of damages in connection with any condemnation for public uss of or injury to said Property
or any part thereof is hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender who may apply or release such monies
received by it in the same manner and with the same effect as above provided for disposition of proceeds of fire
or other insurance.

13. TIME I8 OF THE ESSENCE IN EACH COVENANT OF THIS DEED OF TRUST; and that by
accepting payment of any sums secured hereby after its due date, Lender does not waive its right either to
require prompt payment when due of all other sums so secured or to declare default for failure to pay.

14. At any time or from time to time, without Hability therefor and without notice, upon written request of
Lender and presentation of this Deed of Trust and said Note for endorsement, and without affecting the personal
liability of any person for payment of the indebtedness secured hereby, Trustee may: (a) reconvey all or any part
of said Property; consent to the making of any may or plat thereof; (b) join in granting any casement thereon; or
(c) join in any extension agreement or any agreement subordinating the lien or change hereof.

15. As additional security, Borrower hereby gives to, confers upon and assigns to Lender the right, power
and avthority during the continence of these Trusts, to collect the rents, issues and profits of said Property,
reserving unto Borrower the right, prior to any default by Lender payment of any indebtedness secured hereby
or in performance of any agreement hereunder, to collect and retain such rents, issues and profits as they become
due and payable. Upon any such default, Lender may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or
by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness
hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said Property or any part hereof, in its own name sue for or
otherwise collect such rents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less
costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attorneys' fees, upon any indebtedness
secured hereby, and in such order as Lender may determine, The entering upon and taking possession of said
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Property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits and the application thereof as aforesaid, shall not cure or
waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invatidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

16. The failure of Borrower to comply fully with the terms of the Note or this Deed of Trust shall constitute
an immediate default hereunder, and the occurrence of any default under any other notes or deeds of trust
between the parties securing any other indebtedness owed by Borrower to Lender shall alco constitute a default
under this Deed of Trust. Upon any such default, Lender shall have the right, at its clection, to accelerate
immediately any or all of the loans, and proceed to enforce all of Lender's rights, in accordance with Arizona
law, including without limitation, the right to foreclose any or all of the deeds of trust and pursue a deficiency
judgment(s).

If the Property is sold, assigned or transferred, whether voluntarily, involuntarily, or by operation of law, the
entire principal balance together with accrued interest and all other charges shall become immediately due and
payable.

17. Notice of sale having been given as then required by law, and not less than the time required by law
having elapsed, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell said Property at the time aud place fixed by it
in said notice of sale, either as a whole or in separate parcels and in such order as it may determine, gt public
auciion to the highest bidder for cash in lawful money of the United States, payable at time of sale. Trustee
shall deliver to the purchaser its deed conveving the Property so sold, bt without any covenant or warranty
express or implied. The recitals in such deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness
thereof. Any person, including Borrower, Trustee or Lender, may purchase at such sale.

After deducting all costs, fees and expenses of Trustee and of this Trust, including cost of evidence of title and
reasonable attorneys’ fees in connection with sale, Trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of; all
sums then secured hereby and all other sums due under the terms hereof, with accrued interest; and all other
sums then secured hereby; and the remainder, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, or as
provided in ARS. § 33-812. To the extent penmitted by law, an action may be maintained by Lender to recover
a deficiency judgment for ahy balance due hereunder. Lender may foreclose this Deed of Trust as a realty
mortgage.

If Property under this Deed of Trust is located in more than one county, regardless of whether Property is
contiguous or not, Trustee may sell all Property in any one of the counties in which part of Property is located;
and unless Trustee receives contrary written instractions from Lender or Borrower, Trustee may sell all Property
either in parcels or in whole.

If indebtedness secured hereby is secured by one or more other deeds of trust, the upon default of Bomrower in
payment of indebtedness or performance of any other agreement with Lender, Trustee may sell Property subject
to this Deed of Trust and to any other deeds of trust securing said indebtedness at Trustee's sale conducted
serially.

Trustes is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other decds of trust, or of any action
or procecding in which Borrower, Lender or Trustee shall be a party, unless hrought by Trustee.

18. This Deed of Trust applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees,
devisees, administrators, executors, successors and agsigns. The term Lender shail mean the holder and owner
of the Note secured hereby; or, if the Note has been pledged, the pledgee thereof. In this Deed of Trust,
whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular
number includes the plural.

19. Lender may, for any reason or cause, from time to time remove Trusiee and appoint a substitute/
successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder, and when any such substitution has been filed for record
in the Office of the Recorder of the County in which the Property herein described is situated, it shall be
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conclusive evidence of the appointment of such trustee or trustees. Without conveyance to the Property, the
successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon Trustee herein end by applicable
law.

20. The Note or a partial interest in the Note (together with this Deed of Trust) may be sold one or more
times without notice to Botrower, A sale may result in the change of the person who collects monthly payments
due under the Note and this Deed of Trust.

21. Borrower/mortgagor hereby waives, releases and discharges any homestead exemption claimed or
declared against Property.

22. If any term or provision of this Deed of Trust is held invalid or unenforceable by a court or arbitrator of
competent jurisdiction, such terms shall be reduced or otherwise modified by such court or arbitrator to the
minimum extent necessary to make it valid and enforceable. If such term or provision cannot be so modified, it
shall be severed and the remaining terms and provisions of this Deed of Trust shall be interpreted in such a way
as to give maximum validity and enforceability to this Deed of Trust. The remaining terms and provisions
hereof shall continue in full force and effect.

23, Upon payment of all snms secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall release this Deed of Trust
without charge to Borrower, except that Borrower shall pay any recordation costs.

Upon written request of Lender stating that all sums secured hereby have been paid, and upon surrender of this
Dead of Trust and said Note to Trustee for cancellation and retention and upon payment of its fees, Trustee ghall
reconvey, without warranty, the Property then held thereunder. The recitals in any reconveyance executed under
this Deed of Trust of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Bomower in such
reconveyance may be described as "the person or persons legally entitied thereto."

Request is hereby made that a copy of any notice of default and a copy of any notice of sale hereunder be mailed
to Borrower at its/his’her address hereinbefore set forth.

BORROWER: Arizona Investors Alliance, LLC

NAME and Tifle of Principal Borrower: John Ray, Managing Member of LL.C

SIGNATURE%
‘“\

STATE OF ARIZONA
) 88,
COUNTY OF MARICOPA)

This Instrument was acknowledged before me thlsgj day of U Cy -, 2011
By: John Ray

Commission Expires:mdﬁi_llﬁoll Ad
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AMERICAN STRATEGIC INSURANCE CORP A o \r4
0 for 33018 dmerican
Saint Petershurg, FL 33733-3018 s
Preminm Notice
ARIZONA INVESTORS ALLIANCE LLC AgentD: 420302
7720 N 16TH ST US Private Insurance Group
STE 370 20909 N 90th Place, Suite 105
PHOENIX, AZ 85020 Scottsdale, AZ 85255
(480) 922-5759
POLICY NUMBER: AZA18038 POLICY TYPE:  Dwelling
NOTICE DATE: 13112011
POLICY HOLDER: ARIZONA INVESTORS ALLIANCE LLC
PROPERTY LOCATION: 41448 N CLEAR CROSSING RD ANTHEM, AZ 85086
POLICY INCEPTION DATE: 01/3122011

Dear PolicyHolder:
According to our records, & premivm is die on your policy. Y.ou must pay the minimum amount due to maintain your insurance coverage.
You may save payment fees by paying the total amount due.

If you believe that yon have previously remitted this payment, please contact your agent at (#80) 9225759 to verify that your payment
has been posted to your account.

If the amount due is $0.00 or if you have given your first payment to your agent you may disregard this notice.

Thank you for allowing ASI to service your insurance necds. We appreciate your business.
Make Checks Payable and Mail To:
ASI

P.C. Box 33018
St. Petersburg, FL. 33733-8018

Payor: ARIZONA INVESTORS ALLIANCE LLC

7720 N 16TH 8T
STE 370
PHOENTX, AZ 85020Loan #; 2282
DETACH HERE AND RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT TO AST
1 Fay Amount; $667.00 Policy Nnmber \
2 Pay, Down Payment: $333.50 AZA18038
Pay Plan Fee of $6.00 is 2dded to each addtl payment Insared
4 Pay, Down Payment: $166.78 ‘l’\RIZI-'ﬂmt INA INVESTORS ALLIANCE L1C
Pay Plan Fee of $6.00 is added to each adddl payment Ae
US Private Insutance Group
Minimum Amount Due: $165.75
Total Amount Due: $667.00
Due Upon Receipt
1312011 7:05:58PM & j
D086593
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American Strategic Insurance Corp O

805 Executive Canter Dr W Suite 300
St Petersburg, FL 33702 Amm@_ﬂ
Phone: (727) 374-2502 m
F) &
Dwelling Declarations Page
Total Policy Premhum: $667
Policy Number: RN ey
Named Insured:
ARIZONA INVESTORS ALLIANCE LLC Ageat:
770N 16TH ST US Private Insurance Group
STE 370 20909 N 90th Place, Saite 105
PHOENIX, AZ 85020 Scotisdale, AZ 85255
Agent Code: 420302
For Policy Service, Call; (480) 922-5759
Effective Date of This Transaction: 1/31/2011 E-Mail Address:  mark(@nspig net
Activity of This Transaction: New Business Policy Period: From: 0153172011 Ta: 0i/31/2012
Residence Premises: (A112:01 AM Stardard Time at the residence premises)
41448 N CLEAR CROSSING RD

ANTHEM, AZ 85086

Plan Type: DP3

Coverage at the residence premises is provided only where 2 limit of liability is shown or a premium is stated.

Coversges and Limits of Liahility

SECTIONYE:  A. Dwelling Coverage

B. Other Structures Limit

C. Contents Covernge

D. Loss of Rents/Addtl Living Bxpense
L. Liability Limit

M. Medical Payments Limit

OTHER COVERAGES AND ENDQRSEMENTS:

(Printed on the following page)

DEDUCTIBLES:  AJl Other Perils: $1000

Wind / Hail: $1000

Limit Preminm
$246,000 359.10
$24,600 Inchuded
$10,000 2024
$49,200 Inctuded
$500,000 £0.00
$5,000 10.00

Special Messages:

Mortgagee:

1st Mortgagee:

DeuSco Investment Corporsation
6132 W Victoria Place
Chandier, AZ 85226

Loan #2282 Escrow: No

P

Page 1 of 2 Countersigned by Authorized Representative 8¢ Petersturg, Florida

OTHER COVERAGES, LIMITS AND EXCLUSIONS APPLY -REFER TO YOUR POLICY FOR DETAILS

Date: 01/31/2011 ASI DP AZ DEC 09 0B

D086594
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Nawme Insured(s): ARIZONA [NVESTOALLIANCE LLC

QliyNumber: ~ aza1s038

Other Coverages And Endorsements: Form Number Limit Premfum
Special Provisions — ARIZONA ASIDP AZ SP (09 08
Special Provisions — ARIZONA ASIDP AZ SPL 09 08
Cover Dwelling Property 3~ Special Form ASIDP Cover 11 07
Personal Liability DL24 011202
Persenal Liability Additional Policy Conditions DL24021202
Premiscs Liability DL24 111202
No Coverage For Home Day Care Business DL24161202
Dwelling Property 3 — Special Form DP 00 03 12 02
Limited FungiMold Dro4221202
PC / Construction Factor 33.97
Theft Coverage (Contents) DPO4 731202 9.56
Financial Respoasibility -86.48
Financial Responsiblity (Contents) -8.30
‘Water Backup/Sump Overfiow ASIDP WBU 11 07 25.00
Contents Discount -17.30
Age of Dwelling 32.86
PC/ Construction Factor (Contents) 125
Age of Dwelling (Contents) 332
Other Perils Deductible 1000 34.14
Wind/Hail Dednctible 1000 irLdl
Other Perils Deductible (Couttents) 3.99
Wind/Hail Deductible (Contents) 0.61
Vacancy Endorsement ASIDP AZVAC 1107 3329
Vacancy Endorsement (Contents) 5.69
Replacement Cost Contents HO 04 90 1000 7.52
Fixed Base Premium 65,00
Months Renter Occupiced 3931
Months Renter Occupied (Contents) 290
Additiona! Insmred: Additienal Interest:
Interest:
Rating Information:
Construction Type: Frame
Type of Residence; Single Family
Year Baoilt: 1999
Total Square Feet: 1,741
ASI Territory: 243
Notes:

Speciz]l Conditlons:  PLEASE READ YOUR POLICY DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY AS SPECIAL CONDITIONS AND
EXCLUSIONS APPLY. THESE INCLUDE, AMONG OTHERS:

1. NO COVERAGE FOR FLOOD

2. LIMITED LIABILITY FOR WATERCRAFT

3, NO LIABILITY FOR TRAMPOLINES

4.NO LIABILITY FOR RECREATIONAL VEHICLES

Page2of2

ASI DP AZ DEC 09 08

D086595
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C.

——

Amercan Siralegic Jnsurenes Corp
#03 Tixccative Center Iy W Suite 300

[Y k]

a

W Aimerican

St Petersburg. FLL 33702 & N
bhone. | (727 1742502 HHTEEEg"
‘ iswranTe
Dwelling Declarations Page
Tatal Pelicy Premium: 5667
Policy Number: AZA18038
Numed Insured:
ARIZONA INVESTORS ALLIANCE LLC Agem_=
7720 N 16TH ST :TS Private Insurance G.roup
STE 370 20009 N 90th Place. Suite 105
PITOENIX. A7 85020 Scoltudale. AZ 85255
Agent Code: 420302
For Policy Service, Call: (480) 912-5759
Effective Date of This Tiunsuction: L31 2011 E-Mail Address: _markf@uspig.net
Activity of This Transction: Nen Buiness Policy Period: From: 0W3122001 To: 01/3172012
Residence Premises: (AL 12:01 AM Standand Time et the residonce premiser)
41448 N CLEAR CROSSING RD
ANTHEM. AZ B5086

Ptan Type: DI

Coverage &l the residence prentises is provided only where a fimst of hability & shown or & premim is stated

Coverages and Limits of Liabllity
SECTIONDL: AL Dwalling Coverage

B. Other Structures Limit

C Contemts Coverage

D, Loss of Rents/Addil { iving bixpense
1.. Liability I fmit

M Mudical Paymeats Limil

OTHER COVERAGES AN ENDORSIMLNTS
(Printed oa the [ollowing page)

DEDUCTIBLES: A7) Other Perils:

Wind / Hail:

Limit Premium
S246 (KK} 35910
524.600 Included
SH)0G 20.24
544.204) included
S500,000 80.00
$5.000 10.00

S1000
$1000

Special Messapes:

Mutizepee:
Ist Mortinigee:
DenSco Investirent Corporalion
6132 W Victoria Place
Chandler. A7 85226

1.o0an #2282 Tawrow No

L STl - Foaz
s;&,—‘__,.....———-... P .
Countersigned by Authorized Represelative

Page L of 2

OTIHER COVERAGES, LIMITS AND EXCLUSIONS APPLY -REFER TO YOUR POLICY FOR DETAILS

20d Movtgagee:

St Petersburg. Florida Date 010312051 ASI DP AZz DEC 09 08

D086596
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¥ »

O bt > fth
' —_ j - Lawyers Title of Ari
Ly Lawyers Title 5105, Greamfed rod, S 1
‘ - . Mesa, AZ 85206

phone: 4380) 830-4995
Fax: (480) 924-2025

January 20, 2011

DenSco Investment
6132 W. Victoria Place
Chandler, AZ 85226

YOUR REF: None Shown
OUR NO.: 01714985
Property: 5050 E. Duane Lane, Phoenix, AZ 85331

Dear Customer:

On behalf of Lawyers Title of Arizona, Inc, please find your ALTA Loan 2006 Policy of
Title Insurance,

NOTE: Your policy is a computer generated product. Although lacking color and “ive”
signatures, It is the original of your policy.

Thank you for salecting Lawyers Title of Arizona, Inc for your transactional management
needs,

Enclosure

D086597
#8604



‘ Pr(fperl omp - thfolueCemrai.com O Page 1 of 1
SqFtt.  Built Pl l’rrgrp- Msu'(u-pn Distence m @
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rty
MP INVEST CLEAR CROSSING LLC MCRN: 050250
41448 N CLEAR CROSSING RD Lot 108
, AZ 85085-1076 « Map - Crande Blocks: ﬂl”. S, Plat]
hmnq“dm Latitude: 1387490465 Longiude: -112 14541263
12938 E WETHERSFIELD RD 'l'\lrnm.nql!ec. BN/ZES 14
SCOTTEDALE. AZ B5259 Lot8z 5500
Legal Description: ANTHEM COUNTRY CLUB UNIT 6 PLEASANT VALLEY 2ND AMD MCR 502-50 Censire: 030378
Firgsicals (Land Characteristics)
Construttion: fame wood Stories: 1 SqFt § )41
Patios: 1 covered patio of porch Reoms: 6 YearSuitt: 1592
feofType: a concrete the Bath Fixtures: 8
Quastity: good AIC: refiipecaon Prasudum: ':3““
Parking. 2 cat garage Heating: Yes mpreve: %
Bufider: Del Webb Added Value' Osqnt
Eteh Sch| Bist. DEER VALLEY UNIFIED DiSTRICT High St Dpst; DEER VALLEY USD g7
Tax Yolustion Travatug TorAspalodl = W7 00 Praporty Chasaclenstics Cigploda = 4G
LN 2009 2010 2011 PR T - der Sig
Eibiled POV $224,100 $156,600 $128.500 Lol R1-7HIC% K% R-THOO0%
Tad OV $224,100 $156,000 $139.500 Samd A% % 0%
R Chan -20% -30% -11% A T % % %
farns £2,02265 L3 Kk 0.00 Tau d % % e
why 0181 - R3-5INGLE FAMILY RES-URDAN SUB Lo Greenbeit
LY Rental iy Draftera Noner100%. Moderate/d%, Substanfialii%

'
Subrdivision = ANTHER COUNTRY CLIN UNIT € FLES SANT VALLEY 28D AMOD
The subdivision this proparty ls lceated In has a total of 113 imgroved jols. The homas were constructed ¥ 1980 and 2000, An mmmmmmm 1715.00

are feat 5.00 rooens end 8,00 bath fixtures, Theta are 5 reckdences with potls which 15 4% of (ha total, There are 113 ein homes In this sutxrvision.
Fransaction History
Tir D+ Rochile Pricy | Qown LoanAmt Financing Feef
M &P INVESTMENTS CLEAR CROSSINGLLC WD | 327007 | %0 % (] T _WOTICRTE ]
MACCHIAROLI MICHAEL WI 17222007 $0 30 $0 M 7. ¥
MACCHIAROLL MICHAEL M WD | 1007 | S0 [ ) XT
M & P INVESTMENTS CLEAR CROSSING LLC WD BIIF2006 50 $0 0 XT P 5
., MACCHIAROQLI PEGGYH S0 3812008 0 0 $0 xT 2008 ]
( } MACCHIAROLI MICHAEL H 8 PEGGY H 23] 3262004 0 $0 $0 FM 120040313444
- Cortinaures ol AN AR L GUTIRE CLUB UMY 6 FLEASART VALLEY SN0 ATO
AN flfress Bt Cate =1 | Lot [PHISI| R {31 ¥r]Ac{PR]RI}Cn] Pr [
7260 41412 N PROSPERITY WAY Pand 01727114 174 5500 Mol 1] & 00| RF 26 CTIFWINO] $168.556
20307284 41448 N CLEAR CROSSING RD Linknow 050310 174 5500 INol 1] 6 DS RF | 2G| CT{ FW | NO | $168.656
Letrder Gvmetd Propery Sor ANTHEM COUNTRY CLUE UMIT § PLEASANT VALLEY 29D AMD ]
APN Agdyiriry L gptter Sart | Lot | I 5] R [Er]velAc ] Pk Ai [ o Pr] EV
0723 3013 W PLUM HOLLOWDR WELLS FARGO BANK NA 2| 5500 [200f 1] 7 [ B[99l RF[2GCT|FW | NO| $24 483
Erp Salo i ANTHEM COUNTRY CLUB UNIT & PLEASARY VALLEY 2KC AMD —

APN A wgs Statis Price BaFt} Lok | PLISH R B Yr]AcJPRIRI] On | Pr | EV
41615 N CEDAR CHASE RD ACTIVE 1 5223500 | 2039 1 5500 | No 8|oa RFI2GICTIFWNO] $724.483
41543NCEDARCE§ERD AL TIVE £215.000 T4 5500 | No € B0 | RF | 2G| CTIFW NG| & 96

| 20307205 | 43346 N CLEAR CROSSING CT ACTIVE $260.000 T4 5500 | No £ 0 JRF |2GJCTI FWINO| $1838.556
A1411 N CLEAR CROSSING RD) ACTIVE 5230000 | 2038 5500 | Mo 7 D_SL}_RF 2G|GCT | FWINO | 5224 485

7237 30 3WPI1'U HOLLOWDR ACTFIU'E_ 184,900 | 2039 | 5500 | 200 7 GIIRF1Z2GICT] FW | NO 3224&
4141!NPIRUSPERYY WAY ACTIVE 152,000 1741 | 5551 | No 8 |[OOIRF]I2G]C _Fkv__& S1£,5_55

7260 41412 N PROSPERITY WAY ACTIVE $184.000 1741 } 5500 | Mo B JoO| RF CTIFW NGO | _5158,556
%E% 415623 N CLEAR CROSSING RD ACTIVE | $165000 | 2030 {6627 [No 1 s 1ol RFI2G ICTIFWIRO Y Sopa ey
I} 41538 N CLEAR CROUSSING RD ETN'E 3120000 2030 [ 5500 | Ne | 1 7 18199 RFI2GICTIFWINO] $224483 |

Podndops W E 3 Y00 435 3% Avirage Buft s 1908 56 Pricaligft 3 S X35
174 Gt x £105.05 = LI8E 511
< asdhios
Dai] AP ] Eite Addross Prace | RCDDTE JOced | SuFt] Lot Trilsi{ RmlBt[¥eaclPe]Ri]Cu] PrTFa ) Dist Ft
0] 20307284 [~ 434428 N CLEAR CROSSING RD [ NIA ¥.741 | 5500 [Na] 11 6 | 8 JO0IRF|2GICS NO /AT WA
Bales GNEa, 12 L0 Ganl, oMt L] 5file: . 10 % Yeor Buitt 1 0 Pook ALL Premasn: ALL [isiance
i 203q7204 41537 N CEDAR CHASE RD 3242000 | 1710 | wD {1749 15500 Mol 11 6 Y8 iealrrizeicTiFwinolcs oo ] $130.00
+ ¢+ gO307285 41507 N PROSPERITY WAY $163.000 | 10:07/40 WD | 1741 1 5500 [No| 1] 6 | B {99|RF|2G[CT|FW[NO|CS | 0.1 $3.82
1| zo3o7223 41428 N FAIRGREEN WAY 5180.000 o&zmo wo | 1741 ] 5500 {no] 1| 6 | 8 |so[rr|2G]cTiFrw|nD]cs[0.04] s10038
Huagys fasr 72 ToAre) WEvagy Seb1s 173 PrmaIva = a0
1740 Sl 1y s!t; o“:: ar Suna AT e L]
NetValuet'anm, e 420023011 Al nghls feserved. Cenerated 317201 -
Tnlsmuaioa deeined refiabhe Bl nof gama
e help aw subagripgoon informennn, pleow condpct s a1 (Rl 81500 3082 o anyn 0 OR P et L L auly
u http:/fwww.netvaluecentral.com/MaricopaAz/NewComp.aspx 7TaxNum=20307284&Coun... 1/31/2011
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DenSeo Iﬁﬁ’vmmﬁm @&@@mﬁ@m

October 10, 2013 Q'Q v J‘Aﬁ {)Du
Clear Title Agency W ((1 O

Denise Schnaible
4864 E. Baseline Rd Ste 106

Mesa, AZ 85206 GW \ \\

Demise:

This is the principle and interest duc for pay off on the following property:

BRorrowern ReCreate Weaith, LLC
Property Address: 5510 E Woodridge Dr., Scottsdale, AZ 85254
Lepal Description; Lot 311, Subdivision Arabian Views Unit 3, According to Book 359, of Maps,
Page 40, In the plat record in the recorder's office of Maricopa County Arizonz
Escrow Number: 30-51033%
Lean Number; 4030

Payoff Due October 11, 2013: $390,000.00
Interest Perdiem of $195.00 starting and including October 12, 2013, through date of funds wired.

I request that the money to be WIRED:

Basik of America

44 and Camelback
DenSco Investment Corp

Acct ¥ 4657167508

ABAJ (1260-0959-3

Pleasa cafl or email me the day of the wite.

1will create the proper releases for my Hens. T witl mail them to you AFTER 1 receive the wire, If you
want me 1o fax them to you, scud me en ematl.

If any paymests are mede between today end the date of the payoff ] will atomatically send yout en
vpdated payoff statement.

1f you have any questions please contact me, pleass call 602-469-3001,
Thank you,

Denny J. Chittick

6132 W. Victoria Place Chandler, AZ 85226
Cell: 602-469-300] Home: 480-636-1180 Fex: 602-532-7737

denscoinvestment.com demoncy(@yahoo.con

D029025
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Bomrower: AIA

Property Address: Date Funded
5510 E Woodtidge Dr February 11,2013

Interest Payments:

=
!
=

RRRRRRNERRRNY

5132 W. Victoria Place Chandler, AZ 85228
Cell: 6024653001 Home: 480-838-1180 Faxc 602-832-7737
denscoinvestment.com demonev@yahoo.com

D028026
#8604



WHEN RECORDED MAYL TO;

PenSeo Iavestinent
6131 W. Victoria Place
Chavdier, AZ 85226

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE 15 FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

DEED OF TRUST AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS
Date: Jatwary 14, 2013

TRUSTOR: Sammy D. Guollate, an umarried man

Address: 17365 N Cave Creek,Unit 119 Phoenix AZ 85032

BENEFICIARY: DenSco Investment Corpomation, an Arizona corporation ("Lender”)
Address: 6122 W, Victoria Place, Chandler, AZ 85226

TRUSTEE: Fidelity National Title

Address: 7025 N, Scottzdale Rd #102,, Scottsdale, AZ 85233

PROPERTY in the Cobnty of Maricopa, State of Arizona, described as: Lot 377, Subdivision Parque Viste
Estates unit 5, according 10 Book 206, of Maps, Page 32, in the plat record, in the Recorders Office of
Maricopa County, Arizona,

Street address: 3321 E Anderson Dr., Phoenix, AZ 85032

WITNESSETH THAT Borrower does hereby irrevocably grant, bargain, sell and convey to Trustee, in trust,
with power of sale, the above-described real property;

. B

TOGETHER WITH =zl the improvements now ot hereafter erected on the Property, and all easements,
appuricriances and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the Property, and all ronts, issues and profits thereof,
SUBJECT, HOWEVER, to the right, power and authority hereinafier given to and conferred upon Lender to
collect and apply such rents, issues and profits. All replacements and additions also shall be covered by this
Deed of Trust. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Deed of Trust a5 the "Property.”

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING: ]

A. Performance of each and every agreement of Borrower herein contained. B, Payment of the principal sum of i
$150,000.00 (U.S. $One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and No Cents). This debt is evidenced by Borrower's -
NOTE or ROTES dated the same date as this DEED OF TRUST, and any extension or rencwa} thereof )
(collectively, if applicable, the "Note”). €. Paymett of all additional sums and interest thereon which at any
time ngw or hereafter are owed by Borrower to Lender, or its successors or sssigns. D. Payment of any
amounts hereafter advanced by Lender or paid on behalf of Bomrower to perform any duties or obligations of
Borrower hereunder, or otherwise to protect the Property or the lien of this Deed of Trust.

TOPROTECT THE SECUBITYT OF THIS DEED OF TRUST, BORROWER AGREES:
1. Borrower has the right to grant and convey the Property and that Property is unencummbered, except for -

encumbrances of rocord. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims -
and demands, sabject to any encambrances of record.

356274v3 bleeivivis)

0 ¥

D029027
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NUOTE SECUAED BY DEED OF TRUSY
335,100,00 : Phoeriix, AZ (Dute): Feébodary 11, 2013
Property Address: 5310 ¥ Wooliige 1., Scottsdele, AZ £5254

Forvake reoctyed, RECeexts Wenlth, LUC {"Makiar™) proxsists to pry to the artler of DénSco Investoerit
w:éﬁsﬂhwi’;ﬂﬂ!g‘: L Viczopix Piace, Chandlier, AZ 25226 (of at st offier plposas (w
may desipnite writing), is lawthl miy the principal sam of $352,100.00(5 Tree Hurdred Elghly-
#igft Thousend One Bindred Dollars spd Vo Cents ) plus fntetest effoulatod on thobasts-of's 350-day yeat sod
tharged for the actoal number of days slapsed, &mﬂumwmﬂmwwmﬁmﬁmm

wmmmﬁnmmmuuma mm)nmmww
peyalils montily eovpmenting one tuonfy from fhe Yowerer, Gt ifthere is nooampanbiednein
mmmwmmmmemkmmwmmammmm
@mmmmmmmnummm Thesnties priucipe! batanos, toprtherwith sl unpatd

scoryed intersst, shuil b doe sl payshioas s ;Lzhls e dnexleroonhs fom e dite of
fimiing andes mmwmmw : [Py paymoent becostes pest thoe for
moretan five calendiy mmmmwmwmmm-

adfond 5 tet peroent {108 ﬁ&mmmmm

In addifion 1o iy Inbe ohmm;ﬁhwm%hm:ﬂmnmwwm pwl
snoum {*Definiit Foterest®) on the vapaid principal balaocs upon.the

"ReSalt* §taliocour [3) Havy Jostalimentof atcroodfutea Tenot pald wittin S duys of e m.
g)ifmwmw‘gwm%ﬁwggg’&MGuMmm ﬂuﬂg} n;ﬂ?

m

MwﬁmM%dMMHmmmwmwgmdh? ﬁ!:ﬁ
ohnmwbmmwdb: lﬁenhcb:mumm the pxunre e isiesess
anthis Noca shell e apglied fizst in payment oTany cost, fees or chezgrs ncoored 4o cotioection with e

m.m»mmmmmmmmwmwm
This Nota kmmwmwm

bt B sy st
:tqmcm&wh%&mmmmmhmm% ’ﬁ'm?mm R
mmﬂummmm’mxmummmmwwm

spnat o220 11~13 -
Boerower: RECreate Wealth, L1.C WJ& e
Nawe & Titly: John Rav, Maparing Menber of LIC

m?mww%w-—-:b mmx.b_ﬂé:{__

N4 NicolMly Tostalkoruts wm
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WHEN RECORDEN MALL, TO: 1%~ 0/55af\)
ST Vit
Chandler, AT 85226

. ' DEED OF TRUST AND ASSIGNMENRT OF RENTS
Date: Febnary 11,2013
TRUSTOR: RECrens Wealth, LLC, & Delsorare Corporation

. Addtess: © 7720 N 16® Street, SuF370, Fhoenix, AZ 85020

BENFFICIARY: PenSco Investatent Corpomtion, xh Acizons corporation (“Lender”)
Addressy: 6132 W. Victorla Place, Chandier, AZ 25226

TRUSIEE: First Amtricas Thile ’

Address: 6 Campus Chrele, 2% Floor, Westlske, TX 76262

FROPERTY in the County of Maricopa, Stxte of Arizons, destribed ax: Lof 311, Subdivision Arabian Views
Dait'3, according 1o the Book 359, of Maps, Page 40, 1 the platrecond in the Recorder's Offics of Maricopa
Cﬁm}‘-d\ﬁm

Street address: 5510 E Waodridge Dr., Scottsitalp, AZ 85254

WITNESSETH THAT Rivrower does heteby Strovpeably gravg, barpein, sel) #nd canvey to Trusizs, fn ot
withpower of $a3e, the ahove-desciibed read propesty; :

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or heregfier erected on the Propesty, and sl easements,
sppurtenances end fixfues now or hezesfter & part of e Property, and il zems, ssmfs and profits thereof,
SUBJECT, HOWEVER, to the ripht, power nd suihority heseinsfter given to and confered upon Lender (o
collect and #pply such rents, issues end profits. All'repiacemznuts and addifcons also stoll be covered by this
Dead of Trust. Al of tho fareguing ix refezred to tn this Deed of Trust ¥s the "Property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECTIRING:

A. Performance.of each and every agreemeny of Botroseer htzein conttined. B, Paymentof fhe principal sum of
$388,100.00 (U1.8. $Thres Hundred Elphty-¢ight Thoustnd One Hagdred Dollars and Ho Cents). Thiy dein is
evidenced by Bomower's NOTH of NOTES dated the sams dxte ay this DEED OF TRUST, ard sny extension ar
renewal thereof (oallectively, if applicably, the *Note*). C. Paymertof al] sdditional sums and intetest thereon
which & any time riow or herenfter are owed by Botrowsr to Lendes, or s sucoessors or assigns. I, Peyment
of any amounty hereafter sdvanced by Lender o przid on behnif of Barowez to perform any dutiss-or obligations
of Bomower hereander, ar otherwise to protact e Property or the lien of this Dend of Trust,

TO PROTECT THE SRECURITY OF THIS DEED OF TRUST, BORROWER AGREES:

1. Bomower has the right to grant and convay the Property and that Property ix inencunibered, exo?m:r
encumbeanses of record. ‘Borrower warrants and will defenid generally tho title to the Property sgainst 61l clsipis
ard demands, subjact to any encumbrances of record.

3sE2Hn . © amom
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23.nwﬂgﬁw;mmwr&umwﬂwmmmawwuﬁMmmm
times withont notire 1o Borrower, sexuft inthe e of the who collectsanonthly
due undor the Note xnd this Deed nfmm peme pame

21.WM@wﬁm, wleases and discharges sy homesfead exemption clabmed or

22. I any teren.or prowision of this Deed of Trast is beld tnvatid o ynesforceable by » courtor ablitatar of
competent furissfiction, soch ternis shall be sedinced or stherwise nundified By such court or wrbitrator 1o the
ntininnm exteng pecasury @ make jtyalid and epforceatile. 1 soch (eens or provision camot be so modified, it

shall be deveied «nd 4 terms and onx-of this-Deed of Trost shall'bé interpretad in xoch & way
as o give moxipiom valldiy «nd srforceability to this Deet of Trast, “The reroaining teems snd provisions
herend shall soosinue I 8411 forcs and effect. .

23. Upon paymet of all sums sacured by s Deed of Truit, Lender shafl relosse-this Dt of Teuss
without chargs to Bocrower, exzept that Borsawer shall pay any. recordation costs

Upon writtent regaest of Lender gtwting that é1 sims socured erchy huove beer paid, #ad wpon kxrrender of this
Buﬂnfhunnﬂxﬁﬂﬁﬁrm?huhwﬁxﬁnndmmnnﬁn@mﬁm;g&gtrggghn:f ﬁfgggggzgﬁ
recondey, without warrsnty, the Propedy then bels fheteonder. The reci SNY 1ECONYCYIne

this Detdl of Trost of sny matters or £acts ahatl e conclusive proof of the truthdfulnieds thereof. Borrowverin such
reconveyance viny be describedas “the persan of persons lapaily entitled thuretn.™ .
Requestis Esrelry made thatx copy of ey otice of defiult end's copy of dny boths of sale hersimderbbspailed
to Barrower g1 frehisther address jbelore set foeth,

NAME a2 THls Of Prioctpal Borsower: John Ray, Memsing Membep of LLC

yau.
COUNTY OF MARICOPA )

. - ‘, R . y il m
This Insontn wesknowlsiged mmﬁjﬁﬂﬂ_&% 2013
By: John Rey : .

I*‘.
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Ll 1%
When recorded, wmail to: i 2’ 01%77?£
DepSco Ipvestment
5132 W, Victoria Place
Chuniler; AZ BS226
MORTGAGE
Februagy 11,2013

Ths undersigned borrewer ("Bomowzr'} scknowledges resoipt of the proceeds of a {oan from
DenSco Investment Corporation ("Lender™) in the sum of $388,100.00, as evidenced by check
_ payabls to: First American Tifle Ins Co ("Trustea”). The loan was madé to Borrower to purchase the
Real Property legally desoribed as: Lot 312, Subdivisiin Arablso Views Uit 3, aconnding to Book
359 of Maps, Pags %0, in the piat record in the Recorder’s Office of Marlcopa Cotnty, Arizona,
Address: $510 B Woodridge Dr., Scottsdale, AZ 85254 At & truitee’y sils conducted by Truster,

wiilch took plsce on February 8, 2013, Honower begame (b2 successthl purchmser with the Mghest

bid, and the loan is intended to fund atl or part of the purchase prico bid tyy Borrower at such trusteo”s
salp

- Borrowzr has promised to pay Lender of assignes the folf ememnt of the Joan, with interest at the rito
of 18% per e from the duto of this Rectipt natil paid in ful), such amonnts to be dus and
payable in full busod on doe date from promissory note. .

Borrower hersby grants to Lender or assignes & first, pelor end superier equitabls fen and mortgage
agsinst the Real Property to scoure payment of the Joan, The undersigned principal of Borroserr
(who shall derive benefiss fram the losn, in order to induoy Lender to exiend the loan 10 Borowe)
hereby irvevorsbly and wncondifiousily puarantees and promists $ pay to Letther upon demumd fhe
full foan artount and all other sums payable or to become payshie hescunder if Borrower fails to pay
=ny such kmounts when due. Borrower finther agrees to exacdte, seknowiedgeand deliver to Lender
mmmuumuwmemmﬁmmnﬁ%mﬁm Borrwer has
detivired ¢ Londer o promissory note and deed of trust, and Borrower agrees that the deed of trast
shall be recondad sgeinst the Real Property as 4 €irst, pricr and superor lien and encunibeance
simultancousfy with the reconding of the Trostee’s Deod.  Borrower further agress to cause the
undersigned princinal of Borrower o execnts, acknowiedge and deliver o guaranty of the amouns
tet by Lender nrxler said promissory note.

Botrower: RECrest Wealth, LIC
Name & THIE' eipad Borrower; ; of

: 4 — e o) ey
State of Arizona }"‘_) - Pl
County of Maticopn } .
Subscribed, sworn to and scknowledgnd before me this |

ByJolm
cfmmisggaxpm S- .15

SEESIL . ' ) Ty

D029031
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,‘.—-‘ > DATE (MO Iy
ACORD EVIDACE OF PROPERTY INSURCNCE OS08Z013

THIS EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY IRSURANGE 13 1SSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND GONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE
ADDITIONAL INTEREST NANED BELOW, THIS EVIDENCE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR REGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE
COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS EVIDENCE OF INSURARCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT SETWEEN THE
TSSUING INSURER{S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE ADDITIONAL INTEREST,

AGERCY T "

Win Group UERY £ 480-239-1489 ST R CWIDE-INBURANCE
4203 E. INDIAN SCHOOL RD

Ste. 304

Phoenix. AZ 85018

T0F oy 602-826-0208 | Siferss tommy@wingrouplns,com
Sone:

. | BVB CODE:

AGENCY

INBURED ) LOAN KUMEER FOUCY NUNBER
RECreate Wealth, LLC &030 D300002204
7720 N 15TH 8T #370 “EFFECTIVEOATE EXFIRATION OATE CONTINUED UNTY,
PHOENIX, AZ 85020 QDEIZ013 0Br16/2014 [ ] remarareo ¥ ciseeo

TI0S REPLACES FRIDA EVIDERGE DATED;

PROPERTY INFORMATION

LOCATIONDESSRIFTION

5510 E WOODRIDGE DR

SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85254

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED.
NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, YERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRAGT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 18
SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

COVERAGE INFORMATION

COVERAGE | PERILE J FORES AMOUNT OF INSURANCE DEDUCTIBLE
DWELLING 200,000
OTHER STRUGTURES 20,000
PERSONAL PROPERTY 2,500
LOSS OF USE 20,000
PERSONAL LIABILITY 300,000
MEDICAL PAYMENTS 1,000

2,000

REMARKS (including Spoclal Conditions)
TOTAL BILLED PREMIUM: $739.94
CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE GANGELLED DEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTIGE WiLL BE
DELIVERED [N ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY FROVISIONS.

 ADDITIONAL INTEREST

HAME ASD ADDRESS ' v | normascee [ aooimonas iwsunee
DENSCO INVESTMENT CORPORATION 71 osseavee
§132 W VICTORIA PL. et
CHANDLER, AZ 85228 4030
AUTHORIZED REFRESINTATIVE
TOMMY PIDDUCK
AGORD 27 (2009/12) ' ©1993-2009 ACORD CORPORATION. AR rights reserved.

Tha ACORD nzme and 1090 are registerod marks of ACORD
Produced seing Fotmt Besd Wob software, wwar FarmsBoss.com; © Meprasshve Publishing E00-205-1477

D029032
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ACORY EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE e

THIA EVIDENGE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE I3 (SSUED A3 A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE
AQDITIORAL INTEREST NAMED BELOW. THIS EVIDENCE DOES NOT APFIUMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND QR ALTER THE
COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. YHIS EVIDENCE OF INSURANCE DOE3 NOT CONSTITUTE A GONYRACT BETWEEN THE
1SSUING INSURERLE), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Oft PROCUCER, AND THE ACDITIONAL INTEREST,

#in Grocp TR £ A20239:1460 ETAEWIDEINSURANCE
4203 E. INDIAN SCHOOL RD
Ein. 308
Phoanix, AZ 35018
£02-525-0208 tom ngroupins.com
Cob: 0k to0E:
ERrTe
PRURED LOMNX MIMBER POLICY NUMBTR
RECroats Waalth, LLC 4030 DS000NZ41S
TIRONASTRSYRINO EFFECTIVE DATE EXMRATION DATR P ———
PHOENIX, AZ 35020 02N oveS2013 [T] rerassaen r ovecien
T3 MEFLACEY MHOR EVIDERCE DATED;

PROPERTY (NFORMATION

LOCATIORDESZAPTION
5510 EWOODRIDGE DR
S8COTTSDALE, AT 83254

THE FOLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW WAVE BEEN 1SSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ASOVE FOR THE POLICY PERKIC INDICATED,
NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENY, TERM CR CONDITEON OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT YO WHICH THIS
EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THS iINSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS
BUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LONTS SHOWK MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

COVERAGE INFORMATION

COVERAGE WERLE FORNY ANOUNTON INSURANCE. | DEpueTELE
DWELLING 200,000
OTHER STRUCTURES 20000
PERSONAL PROPERTY 12,500
LOS8 OF USE 20,000
PERSCHAL LIABILITY 300,000
KEDICAL PAYMENTS 1.000

2,000

REMARKS {including Specis! Conditlans)
TOTAL BILLED PREMIUM: §422.05
CANCELLATION

T EHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIDED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFOREC THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTIGE WILL BE
DELIVERED IN ACCORDANGE WITR THE POLICY PROVIBIONS.

AME AND ADDRESS MONTOAGEE | ADOITIGHAL BYSURED
BENSCO INVESTHENT CORPORATICN {088 PAYEE
6132 W VICTORIA PL. Py
CHANDLER, AZ 85226 4030
AUTHORIZE D AFPFRITENTATIVE
B TOMRY PIODUCK
ACORD 27 (2008113} - © 1993-2008 ACORD GORPORATIGN. All Fights ressrved.

The ACDRD nams andt logo are regiistered marks of ACORD
Prodeced walng Forera Sout Wl PeRWARY, W Formnlotn.com; O iprestive Puliishiag SI0-200-1577

D029033
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K( Propﬁfoﬂlomp - N&Vaﬁ:enual.oom O Page 1 of 2

samm: Mincnde Besrch SqFte-  Bailt Pool

s [Samm Sub -} {AN iw] [5Years iw] [A] iwml D) |

£F

Property
MARGHIS GABRIELA MCRN: 035040 APN: 21511384
5510 E WOODRIDGE DR Lot 311 Taxes: m
BCGOTTSDALE, AZ B5254-5365 - Moo - Gonale Block®: 130019 mw_ts_.aau
5501 WWOOMRDGE DR 111 D678
FPHOENIX, AZ 85254 mn&-s;; ;l: ;94& 12
Lagal Description: ARABIAN VIEWS UNIT 3 MCR 250-40 ) Census: 519900
Physicals
Consiriction: frame wood Storles: 1 SqFt; 2280 YearBullt: 1983
Pation: 1 covered patio or Rooms: 8 Eedroons: 2 Pool: 400 sght
Roof: aconcrebs fe Bath Fixturos: 9 Eathrooms: 2.00 AC: refrigeration
improve: ieal Hoating: Yes
B ndions
Parking: 3 cargarage Sulider: LUDC
Elor Schl PARADISE VALLEY High St Dist; PARADISE
Dist UNIFIED DISTRIC VALLEY USD
TuValuatlm Trending: TaxAreatode o 591300 Property Charactaristics, CityCodow PH
Yeaar 2012 Clty On  Si
Lirited FOV sz:s.soo $281,800 szsam Zons? R1-10M00% 0% RANIO0%
Tatal FCV $275,600 $251,800 $253,700 Zonez - 0% o 0%
% Change 1% 5% 1% Zoned 0% % 0%
Taxes $2,845.00 $2.748.90 $0.00 Zonnk 0% % 0%
Use 0141 - RA-SINGLE FAMILY RES-URBAN 5UB Location NiA
Class Owner Gocupled FightPatem  Nonef%, Moteratal)’, Substantiaron
Subdivision = ARABIAN VIEWS UNIT 3
Tha subdivision this propedy is loeated in has a fotal of 52 Improved (ots, The hames wera construcied hetween 1833 and 4985, There aro
“Mnm%mkmmm&ﬂ story homes #nd 18 muli story hoenes.
) Tranaaction Histary -
To Deed} Recie | Price | Down | LoanAmt | Financing Foo¥
FMICHAEL ABOSCO SUCCESSORTRUSTEE | D [ 252009 § ¢ £0 50 XT__ | 20090060269 |
HSBC BANK USA NA TD § wanoos [$s43s70] $0 $0 XT__ | 20080653028 |
MARCHIS GABRIZLA WO | £282000 $8550.000 ] $5.000 | $545.000 FM__ | 20080574269 ]
MELLLO ROBERT WO 112/30/1997 |$203.000 [$40,600] $182.400 oN _ 11697-0911848
_ BELTZ BEVERLY J QD | s=inee | o 50 5 XU | 199650354465 |
. Fov Sale in ARABIA ARAB]AN VIEWS UNIT3
APN _ Address ) Status ] Price | SaFt] Lot { P}
Z1511372 | 6541 E WODDRIDOE DR PENDING 5000 | 2495 | 19548 §4351 1 | '
T Averoge Price A $425,000.00 Average SqFt = 2,495.00 PricelSqRL=E $170.34
2,269 w X $170.34 = $289.010
- Comp
Dell_APN Sito Address Price IRCDOTE {DecdiSaFy Lot | PLISHRmIBYYrlAC
0: | 21511334} 5510 E WOODRIDGE DR [$543 376] damarod | D2 26016 120]e00] 1] B TR Is2lRrl
i Sales Since: 21172012 Saarch: SAME SU8 sQ’Fm 100 % Year Buitel:
i Ja1511346] 5503 £ DANBURY RD [5462,000] 0207113 § wo [a30z]sz40]ses]2] @ | 2 0.02]8139.62
Pf21511388]  (TO3INESTHPL  [$456,000{ 12114012 | Wo Jasozieenslecn] 2| o frzjsalrrlasierjrafcao.calsisr.so
¥ [21511378] 5463 & WOODRIDGE DR [$331,000] 1028042 | w0 J2oa1§913sleaz| 2] s Ji2fsafrr FWVCH]0.051$112.55
{ | | | |

https:/fwww.netvaluecentral. com/MaricopaAz/NewComp.aspx?TaxNum=21511364&Cou...  2/11/2013
D029034
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Jamuary 30, 2013

Great American Title Agency, Inc.

Carmie Porter

1630 8. Stapley Dr. Ste 131

Mesa, AZ 85204

Carrie:

This letter is fo provide conditional lending based on the below conditions:

Borrower: J and J Marketing, 11.C

Property Address: 5738 W Virginia Ave., Phoenix, AZ 85035
Esorow Nutnber: 00492444

Lending Instructions are as follows:

Name of Lerder: DenSco Investment Corporation

Term of Loan: As defined by the Promissory Note
Imterest Rate: 18% per anmum

Fayments; See Promissory Note

Amount: $55,000.00

Property Insurance: DenSco will contract outside of escrow
Promissory Note: Will be provided

Deed of Trust: Will be provided, recorded as FIRST POSITION ONLY!
Title Insurance: ALTA Not Requirad

Appraisal: Not Required

Pocuments to return; {1} Copy of Hud-1

(1} Copy of signed & nofarized Deed of Trust
Original Note

Original Personal Grarantee (if provided)

Flease record Deed of Trust in first position and then send me all originals, You may
retum the documents via postel service. If you have questions please call me, thank you.

Sincerely,
Denny J. Chittick
. 6132 W. Victoria Place Chandler, AZ §5226
Cell: 602-469-3001 Home:" 480-636-1180 Fax: 602-532-7737
denscoinvestment.com demone .

D029035
#8604
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Property Info’Comp - NaVaéﬁcenual.mm o Page2 0f2

1 |21511357} 5424 B WOOORIDGE DR [s352.000] owtirrz | wo Jarrslstosleed]4] |s belrehclerdrwlendosfsiescs]

|9 |21511373] 5533 E WOODRIDGE DR S DR [8274,500{ 02i28t1z | wo Jezsisar]no]1] & |n|m]aras{cﬂnndcﬂimlmm

Average Prica & 3376.300.00 Amp Sqrt = 2802.00 Price/SoFt= §134.30
SqFtx $134.30 Per SqFt = £307,405.67

NetValoeCentral, Ine, C2002-2013. Al nmnmsw;mn ~For help o subscription information, pleass contact us 1t (623)566-3652
Inﬁ:mmdmm:duﬁe. but not guacenioed.

https:/iwrww.netvaluecentral.com/MariconaAz/NewComp 2sox?TaxNum=21511364&Con... Wt B 2013
029036
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DenSco Investment Corporation

January 14, 2013

Fidelity National Title Agency

Teresa S, Floyd

7025 N. Scottsdale Rd #102

Scottsdale, A7, 85253

Teresa:

This letter ia to provide conditional lending based on the below conditions:
Borrower: Sammy D Gullate, an unmarried nten

Property Address: 3321 E Anderson Dr., Phoenix, AZ 85032
Escrow Number: 72001476-072-TF

Lending Instructions are as follows:

Name of Lender: DenSco Investment Corporafion

Term of Loan: As defined by the Promissory Note

Interest Rate; 18% per anpum

Payments: See Promissory Note

Amount; §120,000.00

Property Insurance: DenSco will acquire outside of escrow

Promissory Note: Will be provided

Deed of Trust: Will be provided, recorded as FIRST POSITION ONLY!
Title Insuraace: ALTA - Not Required

Appraisal: Not Required

Docunents to return: (1) Copy of Hud-1
{1) Copy of signed & notarized Deed of Trust
Original Note
Original Personal Guarantee (if provided)

Please record Deed of Trust in first position and then send me all originals, You may
return the dotuinents via postal service. If you bave questions please call me, thank you.

Sincezely,

Denny J. Chittick

6132 W, Victoria Place Chandler, AZ 85226
Cell: 602-46%-3001 Home: 480-636-1180 Fax: 6502-532-7737
denscoinvestment.com demonev@yah

O Q

D029037
#8604




C

DenSco Investment Corporation

6132 W. Victoria Place Chandler, AZ 85226

Cell: 602-469-3001 Home: 480-636-1180 Fax: 602-532.7737

DenScolnvestment.com

demoney@yahoo.com

RN

EXH. NO./ E! Ei 2
te —2 lo—14

Kelly 5. Oglesby CR 50178

INVESTOR
Name John Ray
Address 1143 E Jasper Or.  Gllbert, AZ 85208
Phone 602-980-1234
_ INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS INVESTMENT HISTCRY
Accrual Accotint 554.735|72 Investment Date
Interest X $75,000.00 4/29/05
Sub Total $25,000.00 &/4/05
$50,000.00 972305
Quartarly Account
Sub Total
Monthly Account
Interest
interest Paid
Sub Total
Total Balance

:550,006.08

Maturity
4120007
614107

Fotal Investment

INTEREST PAID
Year Eamings
2005 $5,283.08

$5,283108

Thank you for investing with DenScot

CH_EstateSDT_0000533
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A

$77.32410
$25,731.93

$78,097.34
$28,097.34
$28,670.00

$28,746.48

$25,089.25
$54,735.73

$28,746.48
$25,989.25
$54,735.73

0.01
0.01

$773.24

£50,000.00 $28,097.34
$572.66 $20,670.00 First 22 days
$76.48 $28,746.48 Last 8 days

$649.14

$649.14

0.01
)

$257.32

$287.48
$258.80

§78,007 34 As of Aug 20
$257.32 $25,989.25 As of Sept 30

$104,086.59

$29,033.94
$26,249.14
$55,283.09

Thank you for investing with DenScol

CH_EstateSDT_0000533
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SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT
Ladies and Gentlemen: Date:_June 4, 2005

1. Subscription. The undersigned investor has received and reviewed the
Confidential Private Offering Memorandum dated June 1, 2005. The undersigned certifies that
the undersigned meets the applicable suitability standards as evidenced on the attached
Prospective Purchaser Questionngire and the undersigned hereby subscribes for and agrees to
purchase the following Note from DenSco Investment Corporation (the “Company™):

@  Accrual Note in the amount of $__25,000.00__ for _24  months
that will bear interest at the rate of 12 % per year (_1_%
monthly). The interest will be compounded monthly. The
principal and accrued interest will be paid back to the undersigned
investor at the end of the term of the Note. (The minimum
amount of a Note is $50,000 with $10,000 increments above the
minimum amount).

a Quarterly Note in the amount of § for months that
will bear interest at the rate of ____ % per year (___% monthly).
The interest will be compounded monthly. The principal and any
accrued and unpaid interest will be paid back to the undersigned
investor at the end of the term of the Note. (The minimum
amount of a Note is $50,000 with $10,000 increments above the

minimum amount).
0 Monthly payment Note in the amount of $ for
months that will bear interest at the rate of % per

year ( % monthly). The interest will be paid to the
undersigned investor on a monthly basis, and the principal will be
paid to the undersigned at the end of the term of the Note. (The
minimum amount of a Note is $50,000 with $10,000 increments
above the minimum amount).

As a condition of the offer, the undersigned agrees to deliver this executed Subscription
Agreement to the Company. Such Note will be issuable only upon acceptance of this
Subscription Agreement by the Company and receipt of the consideration set forth in this
Subscription Agreement.

2 Representations and Warranties. By executing this Subscription Agreement,
the undersigned represents, warrants and acknowledges to the Company that:

QEPHX2E0708. 40015\ 1 548347, 1

D150587
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a. Based on personal knowledge and experience in financial and business
matters in general, the undersigned understands the nature of this investment, is fully aware of
and familiar with the proposed business operations of the Company, is able to evaluate the merits
and risks of an investment in a Note and is capable of protecting the undersigned’s interests in
investing in the investment;

b. The undersigned has been given the opportunity to ask questions about the
Company and has been granted access to all information, financial and otherwise, with respect to
the Company which has been requested, has examined such information, and is satisfied with
respect to the same;

c. The undersigned, in determining to purchase a Note, has relied solely upon
(i) the advice of its legal counsel and accountants or other financial advisers with respect to the
tax, economic and other consequences involved in purchasing a Note and (if) the undersigned's
own, independent evaluation of the business, operations and prospects of the Company and the
merits and risks of the purchase of a Note;

d. The undersigned has been advised and understands that this investment is,
by its nature, very speculative;

. The undersigned has sufficient income and net worth such that the
undersigned does not contemplate being required to dispose of any portion of the investment in &
Note to satisfy any existing or expected undertaking or indebtedness. The undersigned is able to
bear the economic tisks of an investment in a Note from the Company, including, without
limiting the generality of the foregoing, the risk of losing all or any part of the investment and
probable inability to seli or transfer the investment for an indefinite period of time;

f The Note when purchased will be acquired for the account of the
undersigned;

g. The undersigned acknowledges that the offering and sale of securities are
being made by the Company in reliance upon an exemption from registration under the Securities
Act of 1933, as amended (the “1933 Act”). The undersigned understands that the Notes have not
been registered under the 1933 Act or any state securitics laws, are "restricted securities” in the
hands of the undersigned within the meaning of the 1933 Act and any future sale or transfer of a
Note is prohibited without the prior written consent of the Company;

h. The undersigned understands that the Company is not presently subject to
the provisions of Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, and
that the undersigned may not be permitted to rely on the provisions of Rule 144, promnulgated by
the Securities and Exchange Commission, for authority to sell or otherwise dispose of a Note
after a fixed period of time;

QBPHX\250708.40013\1 545347 .1
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i The undersigned will not sell or otherwise transfer or dispose of a Note (i)
except in strict compliance with (A) the provisions of this Subscription Agreement and (B) the
restrictions on transfer described herein and (ii) unless such securities are (X) registered under
the 1933 Act, and any applicable state securities laws or (Y) the undersigned represents that such
securities may be sold in reliance on an exemption from such registration requirements;

j- The undersigned is an accredited investor, as defined in Rule 50i(a) of
Regulation D promlgated pursnant to the Securities Act, by virtue of the facts set forth in the
attached Purchaser Questionnaire;

k The investment in the Company has been privately proposed to the
undersigned without the use of general solicitation or advertising;

L No federal or state agency, including the Securities and Exchange
Commission or the securities regulatory agency of any state, has approved or disapproved the
Notes, passed upon or endorsed the merits of such investment, or made any finding or
determination as to the fairness of a Note for private investment; and

m.  The investment is being made in reliance on specific exemptions from the
registration requirements of federal and state scourities laws, and the Company is relying upon
the truth and accuracy of the representations, warranties, agreements, acknowledgments and
understandings set forth herein in order to establish such exemptions.

3. Non-Transferability of Note. The undersigned agrees to the non-transferability
of the Note, except with the prior written consent of the Company, which may be withheld in its
sole discretion for several reasoms, including compliance with the exemptions under the
Investment Company Act of 1940.

4 Indemnification. The undersigned acknowledges and undetstands the meaning
and legal consequences of the representations and warranties contained herein and agrees to
indermify and hold harmless the Company, its directors, officers, agents, employees and
attorneys from and against any and all claims, loss, damage liability, cost or expense including
attorneys' fees and cousts costs due to or arising out of or connected directly or indirectly to any
breach of any such representation or watranty made by the undersigned.

5. Successors and Assigns. This Subscription Apreement shall be binding upon and
shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and to the successors and assigns of the Company
and to the legal representatives, successors and permitted assignees of the undersigned.

6. Governing Law. This Subscription Agreement shall be govemed by and
construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Arizona without regard to principles of
conflicts of law,

7. Counterparts. This Subscription Agreement may be executed in two or more

counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute
one and the same instrument.

QBPHXX260708.4001 3115463471

D150589
#8604



IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the undersigned has executed this Subscription Agreement.
DATED: _ June 4, 2005

By'\ﬁkg‘—*”“”"‘t:::=mwk“\
‘\_ﬂ ’@nneoflnva’tqr ‘_‘_)

Print Name of Investor
Address:

SSN (or EIN):

By:

Signature of Co-Investor (if any)

Print Name of Co-Investor (if any)
Address:

SSN (or EIN):

Agreed to and accepted by DenSco Investment
Corporationas of the ___June 4_, 2004

Name:_Denny J. Chittick

Title: __President

QBPHX\250709. 4001311 548347.1
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SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT
Ladies and Gentlemen: Date: April 29, 2005

1. Subscription. The undersigned investor has received and reviewed the
Confidential Private Offering Memorandum dated June 1, 2003. The undersigned certifies that
the undersigned meets the applicable suitability standards as evidenced on the attached
Prospective Purchaser Questionnaire and the undersigned hereby subscribes for and agrees to
purchase the following Note from DenSco Investment Corporation (the “Company™):

0 Accrual Note in the amount of §_ 75,000.00_ for 24 months

that will bear interest at the rate of _ 12 % per year (1 %

) monthly). The interest will be compounded monthly, The

principal and accrued interest will be paid back to the undersigned

investor at the end of the term of the Note. (The minimum

amount of a Note is $50,000 with $10,000 increments above the
minimum amount).

Q0  Quarterly Note in the amount of § for months that
will bear interest at the rate of ___ % per year (__ % monthly).
The interest will be compounded monthly. The principal and any
accrued and unpaid interest will be paid back to the undersigned
investor at the end of the term of the Note, (The minimum
amount of a Note is $50,000 with $10,000 increments above the

minimum amount).
0 Monthly payment Note in the amount of § for
months that will bear interest at the rate of % per

year ( % monthly). The interest will be paid to the
undersigned investor on a monthly basis, and the principal will be
paid to the undersigned at the end of the term of the Note. (The
minimum amount of a Note is $50,000 with $10,000 increments
above the minimum amount).

As a condition of the offer, the undersigned agrees to deliver this executed Subscription
Agreement to the Company. Such Note will be issuable only upon acceptance of this
Subscription Agreement by the Company and receipt of the consideration set forth in this
Subscription Agreement.

2. Representations and Warranties. By executing this Subscription Agreement,
the undersigned represents, warrants and acknowledges to the Company that:

QEPHX250708.40013115468347 1
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a. Based on personal knowledge and experience in financial and business
matters in general, the undersigned understands the nature of this investment, is fully aware of
and familiar with the proposed business operations of the Company, is able to evaluate the merits
and risks of an investment in a Note and is capable of protecting the undersigned’s interests in
investing in the investment;

b. The undersigned has been given the opporturity to ask questions about the
Company and has been granted access to all information, financial and otherwise, with respect to

the Company which has been requested, has examined such information, and is satisfied with
respect to the same;

¢ The undersigned, in determining to purchase a Note, has relied solely upon
(i) the advice of its legal counsel and accountants or other financial advisers with respect to the
tax, economic and other consequences involved in purchasing a Note and (ii) the undersigned's
own, independent evaluation of the business, operations and prospects of the Company and the
merits and risks of the purchase of a Note;

d. The undersigned has been advised and understands that this investment is,
by its nature, very speculative;

e. The undersigned has sufficient income and net worth such that the
undersigned does not contemplate being required to dispose of any portion of the investment in a
Note to satisfy any existing or expected undertaking or indebtedness. The undersigned is able to
bear the economic risks of an investment in a Note from the Company, including, without
limiting the generality of the foregoing, the risk of losing all or any part of the investment and
probable inability to sell or transfer the investment for an indefinite period of time;

f. The Note when purchased will be acquired for the account of the
undersigned;

g The undersigned acknowledges that the offering and sale of securities are
being made by the Company in reliance upon an exemption from registration under the Securities
Act of 1933, as amended (the “1933 Act”). The undersigned understands that the Notes have not
been registered under the 1933 Act or any state securities laws, are "restricted securities” in the
hands of the undersigned within the meaning of the 1933 Act and any future sale or transfer of a
Note is prohibited without the prior written consent of the Company;

h. The undersigned understands that the Company is not presently subject to
the provisions of Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, and
that the undersigned may not be permitted to rely on the provisions of Rule 144, promulgated by
the Securities and Exchange Commission, for authority to sell or otherwise dispose of a Note
after a fixed period of time;

QBPHX\250708.4001311 546347 1
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i The undersigned will not sell or otherwise transfer or dispose of a Note (i)
except in striet compliance with (A) the provisions of this Subscription Agreement and (B) the
restrictions on transfer described herein and (i) unless such securities are (X) registered under
the 1933 Act, and any applicable state securities laws or (Y) the undersigned represents that such
securities may be sold in reliance on an exemption from such registration requirements;

i- The undersigned is an accredited investor, as defined in Rule 501(a) of
Regulation D promulgated pursuant to the Securities Act, by virtue of the facts set forth in the
attached Purchaser Questionnaire;

k. The investment in the Company has been privately proposed to the
undersigned without the use of general solicitation or advertising;

L No federal or statc agency, including the Securities and Exchange
Commission or the securities regulatory agency of any state, has approved or disapproved the
Notes, passed upon or endorsed the merits of such investment, or made any finding or
determination as to the fairness of a Note for private investment; and

m. The investment is being made in reliance on specific exemptions from the
registration requirements of federal and state securities laws, and the Company is relying upon
the truth and accuracy of the representations, warranties, agreements, acknowledgments and
understandings set forth herein in order to establish such exemptions.

i Non-Transferability of Note. The undersigned agrees to the non-transferability
of the Note, except with the prior written consent of the Company, which may be withheld in its
sole discretion for several reasonms, including compliance with the exemptions under the
Investment Company Act of 1940,

4, Indemnification. The undersigned acknowledges and understands the meaning
and legal consequences of the representations and warranties contained herein and agrees to
indemnify and hold harmless the Company, its directors, officers, agents, employees and
attomeys from and against any and all claimg, loss, damage liability, cost or expense including
attorneys' fees and courts costs due to or arising out of or connected directly or indirectly to any
breach of any such representation or warranty made by the undersigned.

5. Successors and Assigns. This Subscription Agreement shall be binding upon and
shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and to the successors and assigns of the Company
and to the legal representatives, successors and permitted assignees of the undersigned.

6. Governing Law. This Subscription Agreement shall be governed by and
constried in accordance with the laws of the State of Arizona without regard to principles of
conflicts of law.

7. Counterparts. This Subscription Agreement may be executed in two or more

counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute
one and the same instrument.

QBPHX250708 4001315463471
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IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the undersigned has executed this Subscription Agreement.
DATED: __ April 29, 2005

John Ray
Print Name of Investor
Address:

SSN (cr EIN): .

By:

Signature of Co-Investor (if any)

Print Name of Co-Investor (if any)

C' ) Address:

SSN (or EIN):

Agreed to and accepted by DenSco Investment
Corporation as of the April 29 ,2005__ .

Title: __ President

QBPHX\250708.40013\1548347 1
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Date:__ April 29, 2005 INDIVIDUAL INVESTOR NO.__30

DENSCO INVESTMENT CORPORATION
PROSPECTIVE PURCHASER QUESTIONNAIRE
INDIVIDUAL INVESTOR

This Prospective Purchaser Questionnaire must be completed by each potential Individual
Investor who has indicated an interest in purchasing & promissory note (the *Note™) from the
Company. Each Co-Investor (other than a spouse) must complete and sign a separate Prospective
Purchaser Questionnaire for Individual Investors and adult custodians must complete this
Prospective Purchaser Questionnaire for individual minor Investors. The purpose of this
Prospective Purchaser Questionnaire is to assure the Company that it may rely on the exemptions
from the registration requirements of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Act") and of
any applicable state statutes or regulations.

Please answer _everv question. If the answer to any question is "None" or “Not Applicable"
please so state.

The Prospective Purchaser Questionnaire does not constitute an offer by the Company or
any agent to sell any securities, but is merely a request for information.

Please complete, sign, date and return the Prospective Purchaser Questionnaire to the
Company. Your investment in a Note from the Company will not be accepted until the
Company determines that you satisfy all of the requisite suitability standards.

PLEASE PRINT

L GENERAL INFORMATION

Name of Investor* John Ray

Residence Address

City State Zip Code
Home Telephone Number ( Email Address: iohnravoc@cox.net__
Work Number (_ _ Cellular Number ( _

U.S. Citizen Yes @ No []

Social Security Nutaber (Investor) __ i

(Co-Investor, if any)**

. ALL INFORMATION REQUESTED IN CONNECTION WITH INVESTMENTS
UNDER THE UNIFORM GIFT TO MINORS ACT SHOULD BE GIVEN ON BEHALF OF

THE ADULT CUSTODIAN, NOT THE MINOR BENEFICIARY, UNLESS OTHERWISE
INDICATED.

1545283v1
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EACH CO-INVESTOR (OTHER THAN SPOUSE) MUST COMPLETE AND SIGN A

SEPARATE QUESTIONNAIRE.
Name of Custodian (if investment is pursuant to Uniform Gift To Minors Act)

1.

IL

1.1

Name of Beneficiary

Set forth in the space provided below the state(s) in which you maintain your ptincipal
residence.

Aervzoon

Do you maintain residence in any other states? If yes, in which state(s)?
A0

In which state, if any, are you registered to vote?

r‘\\&t?...o NI

In which state, if any, do you presently hold a valid driver's license?

A(’.A ZONWR

Are you age 2] orolder? Yes ™N| No [
INVESTOR ACCREDITATION, SOPHISTICATION, AND SUITABILITY
Accredited Investor Status. Please complete each of the following certifications:

I certify that I have an individual net worth (or a joint net worth with my spouse) in
excess of $1,000,000 (including homes, home furnishings and automobiles).

Yes [[] No &
OR

1545283.1
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1.2 Icertify that I had individual income (excluding any income of my spouse) of more than
$200,000 in each of the previous two calendar years, or joint income with my spouse of
more than $300,000 in each of those years, and [ reasonably expect to have an individual
income in excess of $200,000, or joint income with my spouse in excess of $300,000, in
the current year.

Yes & No []

OR

2. Suitability. 1 certify that I (i) I have a net worth (exclusive of home, home firnishings
and auntomobiles) of at least five times the amount of the note I am providing to the
Company, (ii) can bear the economic risk of the of note including the total loss of my
security, and (iii) have such knowledge and experience in business and financial matters,
including the analysis of or participation in offerings of privately issued securities, as to
be capable of evaluating the merits and risks of an investment in the Company.

Yes [ Nom

The above information supplied by me is true and correct in all respects and I recognize
that the Company is materially relying on the truth and accuracy of such information.

Dated this _29 __ day of _April_, 2005__.

Qouu 2\& 1

PRINT Name of Investdr

PRINT Name of Co-Investor, if any

-EE:Ezbh‘s \_‘__‘t___h-_j;:*?“~
‘Signature of Investor )

Signature of Co-Investor, if any

1545283 .1
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April 7, 2005

James Meng
21058 N. 75™ St.
Scottsdale, AZ 85255

James:

Here is the information that we talked about. The memorandum is nearly two years old, I
am presently working with my attorney on updating it now. I update it every two years.
The only material change is the number of transactions and dollar volume that I have
completed. Your lawyer will enjoy reading it, I’'m not sure you will, it’s full of lawyer
speak.

I believe you understand what I do, the industry term, “Hard Money Lender”. [ have been
doing this now for 4 years. I was an investor for several years with a guy that did lending,
until I became more interested and started my own company.

Investing in DenSco is an easy way to have a real estate investment, with out the trouble
of doing all the work of buying, fixing and selling or refinancing the property. I1end
- money to the people that are doing this as a business. I charge 18% per annum, and pay
(ﬂ ) my investors up to 12% a year. You can receive your interest monthly, quarterly or it can
compound until maturity. .

The portfolio of properties that lend on is very dynamic. As of today, I only have one
loan older than 150 days. I have many borrowers that I work with over and over with,
much like John Ray. I have as many as 15 borrowers that have borrowed over a million
dollars from me at 100k a house.

Please read through it and give me a call, I'd like to meet with you and answer any of
your guestions.

Sincerely,

Denny J. Chittick

6132 W Victoria Place Chandler, AZ 85226
Cell: 602-469-3001 Home: 480-636-1180 Fax: 602-532-7737
U denscoinvestnent.com demoney@yahoo.com

CH_EstateSDT_0000012
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B6 Summary (Official Form 6 - Summary} (12/07)

Inre John Francis Ray

United States Bankruptey Court

District of Arizona

SUMMARY OF SCHEDULES

Debtor

-i,?/a v/

EXH. No./
2ol

Kelly 8, Ogleshy CR 50178

2:12-bk-21657

Case No.

10/26/12 4:08PM

Chapter,

13

Indicate as to each schedule whether that schedule is attached and state the number of pages in each Report the totals from Schedules A,
B, D, E, F, 1, and J in the boxes provided. Add the amounts from Schedules A and B to determine the total amount of the debtor’s assets.

Add the amounts of all claims from Schedules D, E, and F to determune the total amount of the debtor’s liabilities. Individual debtors must
also complete the "Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and Related Data" if they file a case under chapter 7, 11, or 13.

NAME OF SCHEDULE ATTACHED | NO. OF ASSETS LIABILITIES OTHER
{YES/NO) SHEETS
A - Real Property Yes 1 347,000.00
B - Personal Property Yes 4 255,003.38 =
C - Property Claimed as Exempt Yes 1 - i
D - Creditors Holding Secured Claims Yes 2 = 1,474,380.95 ; .
E - Creditors Holding Unsecured Yes 2 172,518.43 )
Pl’lority Claims (Total of Claims on Schedule E}
F - Creditors Holding Unsecured Yes 5 g 3,169,584.63 s
Nonpriority Claims #14 < -
G - Executory Contracts and Yes 1 : P : -
Unexpired Leases ) .
H - Codebtors Yes 2
I- Current Income of Individual Yes 1 .‘ ’ 89,952.37
Debtor(s) )
J - Current Expenditures of Individual Yes 2 - ) f 73,358.91
Debtor(s) Sl
Total Number of Sheets of ALL Schedules 21 .
Total Assets 602,003.38 - % ’

Total Liabilities

4,816,484.01

Case 2:12-bk-21657-BKM Doc 20 Filed 10/26/12 Entered 10/26/12 16:19:28 Desc

Softwara Gopyright {¢) 1296-2012 - CCH INCORPORATED - www.bastcamn D ocum ent

Paae 1 of 24
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Form 6

Inre

Software Copyright {c) 1996-2012 - CCH INCORPORATED - www. bes!cawn DOCU me nt

- Statistical Summary (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court
District of Arizona

John Francis Ray

Case No.

Debtor

Chapter,

2:12-bk-21657

r
10/26M2 4:08PM

13

STATISTICAL SUMMARY OF CERTAIN LIABILITIES AND RELATED DATA (28 U.S.C. § 159)

If you are an mdividual debtor whose debts are primarily consumer debts, as defined in § 101(8) of the Bankruptey Code {11 U.S.C.§ 101(8)), filing
a case under chapter 7, 11 or 13, you must report all information requested below.

O Check this box if you are an individual debtor whose debts are NOT primarily consumer debts, You are not required to

teport any information here.

This information is for statistical purposes only under 28 U.S.C. § 159.
Summarize the following types of liabilities, as reported in the Schedules, and total them.

Type of Liability

Amount

Domestic Suppont Obligations (from Schedule E)

0.00

Taxes and Certain Other Debts Owed to Governmental Units
{from Schedule E)

172,518.43

Claims for Death or Personal Injury While Debtor Was Intoxicated
(from Schedule E) (whether disputed or undisputed)

0.00

Student Loan Obligations (from Schedule F)

10,037.00

Domestic Support, Separation Agreement, and Divorce Decree
Obligations Not Reported on Schedule B

0.00

Obligations to Pension or Profit-Shanng, and Other Similar Obligations
{from Schedule F)

0.00

TOTAL

182,555.43

State the following:

Average Income {from Schedule I, Line 16)

89,952.37

Average Expenses (from Schedule J, Line 18)

73,358.91

Current Monthly Income (from Formn 22A Line 12; OR,
Form 22B Line 11, OR, Form 22C Line 20 )

27,126.71

State the following:

1. Total from Schedule D, "UNSECURED PORTION, IF ANY"
column

e

615,371.95

2 Total from Schedule E, "AMOUNT ENTITLED TO PRIORITY"
column

172,518.43 |

3 Total from Schedule E, "TAMOQUNT NOT ENTITLED TO
PRIORITY, IF ANY" column

4. Total from Schedule F

5 Total of non-priority unsecured debt {sum of 1, 3, and 4)

0.00

3,169,584.63

3,784,956.58

Case 2:12-bk-21657-BKM Doc 20 Filed 10/26/12 Entered 10/26/12 16:19:28 Desc

Best Case Bankruptcy
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10126112 4:08PM

v B6A (Official Form 6A) (12/07)

inre John Francis Ray Case No.__2:12-bk-21657
Debtor

SCHEDULE A - REAL PROPERTY

Except as directed below, list all real property in which the debtor has any legal, equitable, or future interest, mcluding all property owned as a
cotenant, community property, or in which the debtor has a life estate. Include any property in which the debtor holds rights and powers exercisable for
the debtor's own benefit. If the debtor 15 married, state whether husband, wife, both, or the mantal community own the property by placing an "H," "W,"
"1," or "C" in the column labeled "Husband, Wife, Joint, or Community." If the debtor holds no mterest in real property, wnie "None" under
"Description and Location of Property.”

Do not include interests in executory contracts and unexpired leases on this schedule. List them in Schedule G - Executory Contracts and
Unexpired Leases.

If an entity claims to have a lien or hold a secured interest in any property, state the amount of the secured claim. See Schedule D. If no entity
claims to hold a secured interest in the property, write "None® in the column labeled "Amount of Secured Claim."” If the debtor is an mdividual or
if a joint petition 1s filed, state the amount of any exemption claimed mn the property only in Schedule C - Property Claimed as Exempt.

Husband Dc‘gl'l‘erlll ?/a]ue of
. Nature of Debtor's Wife, ) ebtor's Interest in Amount of
Descniption and Location of Property Interest in Property Joint, or Property, without GAmount of

Deducting any Secured

Community e or Exemption

9202 E. Via De Vaquero Drive, Scotisdale, AZ §5255 Fee simple - 272,000.00 1,0123,500.00
(surrendering)

Property: Las Palomas, Cabrillo Bldg 7 #1203, Fee simple - 75,000.00 215,480.51
Rocky Point, Mexico (surrendering)

Sub-Total > 347,000.00 (Total of this page)

Total > 347,000.00
0 continuation sheets attached to the Schedule of Real Property (Report also on Summary of Schedules)

Case 2:12-bk-21657-BKM Doc 20 Filed 10/26/12 Entered 10/26/12 16:19:28 Desc
Software Copytight (¢) 1996-2012 - CCH INCORPORATED -ww.bestmwn Document Pa.Cle 3 Of 24 Best Case Bankruplcy



B6B (Official Form 6R) (12/07)

Inre John Francis Ray

L)
10/26/12 4.08PM

Case No __ 2:12-bk-21657

Debtor

SCHEDULE B - PERSONAL PROPERTY

Except as directed below, list all personal property of the debtor of whatever kind. If the debtor has no property in one or more of the categories, place

an "X" m the appropriate position i the column labeled "None.” If additional space is needed in any category, attach a separate sheet properly identified
with the case name, case number, and the number of the category. If the debtor is mamed, state whether husband, wife, both, or the mantal community
own the property by placing an "H," "W," "1," or "C" in the column labeled "Husband, Wife, Joint, or Community." If the debtor 1s an ndividual or a joint
petition 1s filed, state the amount of any exemptions claimed only in Schedule C - Property Claimed as Exempt.

Unexpired Leases.
If the property 15 bemng held for the debtor by someonc else, state that person’s name and address under "Description and Location of Property.”
If the property is bemg held for a minor child, simply state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as
*A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian.” Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.8.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

Do not list interests in executory coniracts and unexpired leases on this schedule. List them in Schedule G - Executory Contracts and

g Husband, b (‘mirent Value Ig)f
L Wif Debtor’s Interest s
Type of Property N Description and Location of Property j oilnf,, or ew?t{qu?le)?dsu égngrzg;ﬁy
E Community Secured Claun or Exemption
1. Cash on hand X
2. Checking, savings or other financial Bank of America Checking Account # 9148 - 59.07
accounts, cettificates of deposit, or i
shares in banks, savings and loan, Wells Fargo Checking Account #6344 - 013
thrift, butlding and loan, and )
homestead associations, or credit Wells Fargo Savings Account #1165 - 68.18
unions, brokerage houses, or
cooperatives.
3. Security deposits with public X
utilitics, telephone companies,
landlords, and others.
4. Household goods and furmshings, TV, stove, refrigerator, dresser, beds - 2,500.00
including audio, video, and
computer equipment. Non-exempt: TVs, stero receivers, speakers, DVD . 2,000.00
players, acoustic guitar, laptops, dishwasher,
microwave, lamps, freezer, armoire, nightstand,
mirror
5. Books, pictures and other art X
objects, antiques, stamp, con,
record, tape, compact disc, and
other collectrons or collectibles.
6. \Vcaﬁng apparc]. Wearing Apparel - 2,000.00
7. Furs and jewelry. Watches, bracelets, necklace - 1,500.00
8. Firearms and sports, photographic, Golf Clubs - 700.00
and other hobby equipment.
9. Interests in insurance policies. X
Name msurance company of each
policy and itemize surrender or
refund value of cach.
10. Annuities temize and name each X
ISSuer.
Sub-Totai > 8,827.38
(Total of this page)
3 contmnuation sheets attached to the Schedule of Personal Property
Case 2:12-bk-21657-BKM Doc 20 Filed 10/26/12 Entered 1 :19:
Software Copyright {¢) 1996-2012 - GCH INCORPORATED « wwwbesteaeran e o e LM ent Page 4 of 82 f d 10/26/12 16:19:28 [E?e?k%acse Bankuptcy
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B6B (Official Form 6B) (12/07) - Cont.

Inre

John Francis Ray

Case No.

16/26M2 4:08PM

2:12-bk-21657

Debtor

SCHEDULE B - PERSONAL PROPERTY

(Continuation Sheet)

Type of Property

Husband,
Wife,

Description and Location of Property Joint. or

Current Vzlue of

Debtor's Interest m Property,

without Deducting any

Communmity Secured Claim or Exemption

1.

12,

14.

15.

16

17

19.

20.

Sheet

Interests in an education IRA as
defined 1n 26 U.S.C. § 530(b)(1) or
under a gualified State tuitton plan
as defined in 26 U.S.C. § 529(b)(1).
Give particulars. (File separately the
record(s) of any such mterest(s).

11 US.C. § 521(c).)

Interests in IRA, ERISA, Keogh, or
other pension or profit sharing
plans. Give particulars.

. Stock and interests in incorporated

and unincorporated businesses.
Itemize.

Interests in partnerships or joint
ventures. Itemize,

Govemnment and corporate bonds
and other negotiable and
nonnegotiable mstruments.

Accounts recervable.

Alimony, maintenance, support, and
property settlements to which the
debtor 15 or may be entitled. Give
particulars.

. Other hiquidated debts owed to debtor

X | mz0oz

AlA Holdings, LLC (-$4,519,599.51) liabhilities exceed -
assets

Zaxon Properties, LLC {-$51,786.11) liabilities -
exceed assets

Arizona Investors Alliance, LLC (-$1,035,563.10) -
liabilities exceed assets

Discovery Talent Services, LLC -

X

including tax refunds. Give particulars.

Equntable or future mterests, hfe
estates, and rights or powers
exercisable for the benefit of the
debtor other than those listed in
Schedule A - Real Property.

Contingent and noncontingent
interests in estate of a decedent,
death benefit plan, life insnrance
policy, or trust.

0.00

0.00

0.00

72,000.00

Sub-Total >
(Total of thus page)

1  of 3  continuation sheets attached

to the Schedule of Personal Property

Case 2:12-bk-21657-BKM Doc 20 Filed 10/26/12 Entered 10/26/12 16:19:28

Saftware Copyright (c) 1996-2012 - CGH INCORPORATED - www.bestmmn Document
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72,000.00
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B6B (Qfficial Form 6B) (12/07) - Cant,

Inre John Francis Ray

:
10/26/12 4.08PM

Case No. __2:12-bk-21657

Debtor

SCHEDULE B - PERSONAL PROPERTY

{Continuation Sheet)

Type of Property

21

22,

23

24,

25.

206.

27.

28.

29

30

31.

32.

Other contingent and unhquidated
claims of every nature, including
tax refunds, counterclaims of the
debtor, and nghts to setoff claims,
Give estimated value of each,

Patents, copynghts, and other
intellectnal property Give
particulars.

Licenses, franchises, and other
general intangibles. Give
particulars,

Customer lists or other compilations
containing personally identifiable
information (as defined in 11 U.S.C.
§ 101(41A)) provided to the debtor
by individuals in connection with
obtaining a product or service from
the debtor primarily for personal,
family, or household purposes.

Automobiles, trucks, trailers, and
other vehicles and accessories.

Boats, motors, and accessories,
Alreraft and accessorics.

Office equipment, furmishings, and
supplies.

Machinery, fixtures, equipment, and
supplies used in business,

Inventory.
Animals.

Crops - growing or harvested. Give
particulars.

*x | mzoz

Hsabfand, Deb Curirncnt Value };)f
L ife, ebtor's Interest in Property,
Description and Location of Property Joint, or without Deducting agy

Community Secured Claim or Exemption
2011 BMW 750LI; Mileage 28,568 - 56,107.00
2010 BMW 6501; Mileage 35,747 - 43,433.00
2008 Land Rover; Mileage 56,892 - 32,285.00
2010 Cadillac Escalade; Mileage 36,811 Vehicle - 42,351.00
used by third party Jace Johnson

Sub-Total > 174,176.00

(Total of this page)

Sheet 2  of 3  contnuation sheets attached

to the Schedule of Personal Property

_— -gt?ﬁ?gszzé%zéglﬁ%%;%%é?KMu t EA%? 20 Filed 10/26/12 Entered 10/26/12 16:19:28 Desc
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B6B (Official Form 6B) (12/07) - Cont.

Inre John Francis Ray Case No. __2:12.bk-21657

Debtor

SCHEDULE B - PERSONAL PROPERTY

{Continuation Sheet)

Ic\l) Husbfand, b Current Value of

. Wife, Debtor's Interest in Property,
Type of Property N Description and Locatton of Property Jomt, or without Deducting any

E Communtty Secured Claim or Exemption
33. Farming equipment and X
implements.

34. Farm supphes, chemicals, and feed. X
35. Other personal property of any kind X

not already hsted. Itemize.

Sub-Total > 0.00
(Total of this page)
Total > 255,003.38

Sheet 3 of 3 continuation sheets attached

to the Schedule of Personal Property {Report also on Summary of Schedules)
o w,&?ﬁ? > 2:12-bk-21657-BKM ?A%CT: 20 Filed 10/26/12 Entered 10/26/12 16:19:28 Desc ey
oftware 1§{ - = www.bestcage, n Document Paﬂe 7 Of 24 est Case Han, t
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10/26/12 4.08PM

B6C (Official Form 6C) (4/10)

Inre John Francis Ray Case No. __2:12-bk-21657
Debtor

SCHEDULE C - PROPERTY CLAIMED AS EXEMPT

Debtor claims the exemptions to which debtor is entitled under: B Check if debtor claims a homestead exemption that exceeds
{Check one box) $146,450. (dmount subject to adjustment on 4/1/13, and every three years thereafter
0 11 US.C. §522(b)(2) with respect fa cases cotnrenced on or after the date of adjustment.)
O 11 US.C. §522(6)(3)
Value of Current Value of
Specify Law Providing
Descnption of Property Claimed Property Without
Each Exemption Exemption Deductmg Exemption
Checking, Savings, or Other Financial Accounts, Certificates of Deposit
Wells Fargo Savings Account #1165 Ariz. Rev. Stat. § 33-1126A9 68.18 68.18
Household Goods and Furnishings
TV, stove, refrigerator, dresser, beds Ariz. Rev. Stat. § 33-1123 2,500.00 2,500.00
Wearing Apparel
Wearing Apparel Ariz. Rov. Stat. § 33-1125(1) 500.00 2,000.00
Accounts Receivable
Discovery Talent Services, LLC Ariz. Rev. Stat. § 33-1131(B) 75% 72,000.00
Total 57,068.18 76,568.18

8 contsuation shepis yipched ieisohadyladt Presl SH™eEidETBI26/12  Entered 10/26/12 16:19:28  Desc

Software Copyright (¢} 1896-2012 - CCH INCCRPCRATED - www.| bestcaM.ng Document Paqe 8 Of 24 Best Case Bankruptcy



B6D (Official Form 6D) (12/07}

Inre John Francis Ray

Debtor

Case No.

2:12-bk-21657

10/26/12 4:08PM

SCHEDULE D - CREDITORS HOLDING SECURED CLAIMS

State the name, mailing address, including 2ip code, and last four digits of any account number of all entities holding clamms secured by property of the debtor as of
the date of filing of the petition. The complete account number of any account the debtor has with the creditor is useful to the trustee and the creditor and may be provided
if the debtor chooses to do so. List creditors holding all types of secured mterests such as judgment liens, garnishments, statutory liens, mortgages, deeds of trust, and

other secunty interests.

List creditors 1n alphabetical order to the extent practicable. If a munor child is a credifor, the child's instials and the name and address of the child's parent or
guardian, such as A B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian " Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 US.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr P. 1007(m). If all secured
creditors will not fit on this page, use the continuation sheet provided.

If any entity other than a spouse in a joint case may be jointly liable on a claim, place an "X" i the column labeled "Codebtor" ,include the entity on the appropriate
schedule of creditors, and complete Schedule H - Codebtors. If a joint petition 1s filed, state whether the husbend, wife, both of them, or the marital community may be
Liable on ¢ach claim by placing an "H", "W", "3", or "C" in the column labeled "Husband, Wife, Joint, or Community".

If the claim is contingent, placc an "X" in the colomn labeled "Contingent”. If the claim 1s unliquidated, place an *X* in the column labeled “Unliquidated”. If the

claim is dis&med, place an "X" 1n the colnmn labeled "Disputed”, (Yo may need to place an "X" in more than one of these three columns.
e columns labeled "Amount of Claim Without Deducting Value of Collateral” and "Unsecured Portion, if Any" in the boxes la

Total

ewled “Total(s)" on the last

sheet of the completed schedule. Report the total from the column labeled "Amount of Claim™ also on the Summary of Schedules and, 1f the debtor is an individual with
rimzarily consumer debts, report the total from the column labeled "Unsecured Portion" on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabiliics and Related Data.
& Check this box if debtor has no creditors holding secured ¢laums to report on this Schedule D.

C | Husband, Wife, Joint, or Community clulo AMOUNT OF
' o] OINJI
AND VAL A o D |n DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED, NlLs wirao UNSECURED
INCLUDING ZIP CODE B W NATURE OF LIEN, AND 1elul  BEDUCTING PORTION, TF
AND ACCOUNT NUMBER Tl DESCRIFTION AND VALUE e['IE|  VALUE OF ANY
{See nstructions above.) rR|® SL?BFI}I:‘,,I(%'(]‘) %E(‘)RITI\I{ZN £12]1°| COLLATERAL
Account No. Opened 2/01/07 LastActive 10/26/11 | |¢
)

Bank of America Mortgage HELOC
475 Crosspoint Parkwa;
NY2-‘0°1~0‘2,-14 y 9202 E. Via De Vaquero Drive,
Getzville. NY 14068 X|- | Scottsdale, AZ 85255 {surrendering)

Value § 544,000.00 129,500.00 129,500.00
Account No Opened 9/26/10 Last Active 7/16/12
Bmw Financial Services Automobile

: kruptcy Department

550 Britton pioy P2 2011 BMW 750LL; Mileage 28,568
Hilliard, OH 43026 )

Value § 56,107.00 90,554.00 34,447.00
Account No. * Opened 3/03/11 Last Active 7/16/12
Bmw Financial Services Automobile

: rtm

?;tsno gf;ﬁ?gt:xyoepa ent 2010 BMW 6501; Mileage 35,747
Hilliard, OH 43026 )

Value § 43,433.00 82,594.00 39,161.00
Account No, Opened 7/01/10 Last Active 7/09/12
Chase Manhattan Automobile
Attn: Bankruptcy Research Dept .
3415 Vision Dr., Mail Code Oh4-7302 _ 3008 Land Rover; Mileage 56,892
Columbus, OH 43219

Value § 32,285.00 39,068.44 6,783.44

Subtotal
1 contmuation shects attached 341,716.44 209,891.44

(Total of this page)

Case 2:12-bk-21657-BKM Doc 20 Filed 10/26/12 Entered 10/26/12 16:19:28 Desc
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B6D (Official Form §D) (12/07) - Cont.

Inre John Francis Ray

Debtor

Case No. ___2:12-bk-21657

10/26/12° 4:08PM

SCHEDULE D - CREDITORS HOLDING SECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

CREDITOR'S NAME g Husband. Wifo. Joint, or Comunity g lﬁ' f‘ AM(E)LUN&&OF
D LA
AND MAILING ADDRESS Oln DA A A NCARED.  INIL(E|  wiTHOUT UNSECURED
INCLUDING ZIP CODE, 8|y DESCRIPTION AND VALUE L|8|¥| DpEbUCTING | PORTION,
AND ACCOUNT NUMBER ol OF PROPERTY Gl |E VALUE OF
(See instructions.) R SUBIJECT TO LIEN 5 2 0 COLLATERAL

Account No, 10/2011 T %
International Bank Loan
1801 S. 2nd Street Property: Las Palomas, Cabrillo Bldg 7
PO Box 1700 x |- |#1203, Rocky Point, Mexico
MCA"EI‘I, TX 78505-1700 (surrenderlng)

Value § 150,000.00 215,480.51 65,480.51
Account No. Mortgage
Nationstar Mortgage 8202 E. Via De Vaquero Drive,
P.O. Box 650783 Scottsdale, AZ 85255 (surrendering)
Dallas, TX 75265 x|-

Value $ 544,000.00 884,000.00 340,000.00
Account No. Opened 11/01/10 Last Active 8/13/12
Pentagon Federal Cr Un Automobile
Po Box 1400 .

. 2010 Cadillac Escalade; Mileage 36,811

Alexandria, VA 22313 - | Vehicle used by third party Jace

Johnson

Value $ 42,351.00 33,184.00 0.00
Account No.

Value §
Account No.

Value §
Sheet 1 of 1 continuation sheets attached to S\fbtotal 1,132,664.51 405,480.51
Schedule of Creditors Holding Secured Claims (Total of this page)

Total 1,474,380.95 615,371.95
(Report on Summary of Schedules)
Case 2:12-bk-21657-BKM Doc 20 Filed 10/26/12 Entered 10/26/12 16:19:28 Desc
Software Copyright (c} 1996-2012 - CCH INCORPORATED - wew besioopeih Document Paae 10 of 24 Best Case Banknplcy




10/26H2 4:08PM

¢  BSE (Officizl Form 6E) (4/10)

Inre John Francis Ray Case No. ___2:12-bk-21657
Debtor

SCHEDULE E - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED PRIORITY CLAIMS

A comiplete list of claims entitled to priority, listed separately by type of prionty, is to be set forth on the sheets provided. Only holders of unsecured claims catitled
to priority should be listed 1n this schedule. In the boxes provided on tho attached sheets, state the name, mailing address, including zip code, and last four digits of the
account number, if any, of all entities holding prionty claims against the debtor or the property of the debtor, as of the date of the filing of the petinon. Use a separate
conunuation sheet for each type of prionty and label each with the type of prionty

The complete account number of any account the debtor has with the creditor is useful fo the trustee and the creditor and may be provided if the debtor chooses to do

s0. If'a minor child is a creditor, state the ¢hild's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a mmnor child, by John Doe, guardian ™
Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 .S C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

If any entity other than a spouse 1 2 joint case may be jointly liable on a claim, place an "X" in the column labeled "Codebtor,” inctude the entity on the approptiate
schedule of creditors, and complete Schedule H-Codebtors. If a joint petition is filed, state whether the husband, wife, bothk of them, or the mantal community may be
liable on each claim by placmg an "H," "W,” "J.," or "C" in the column labeled "Husband, Wife, Joint, or Community " If the claim is contingent, place an "X" 1 the
column labeled "Contingent." If the claim is unliquidated, place an "X" in the column Jabeled "Unliqmdated." If the claim is disputed, place an "X" m the column labeled
"Disputed." (You may need to place an "X" i more than one of these three columns.)

Report the total of claims listed on each sheet in the box labeled "Subtotals” on each sheet. Report the total of all ¢laims listed on this Schedule E in the box labeled
"Total” on the last sheet of the completed schedule. Report this total also on the Summary of Schedules.

Report the totzl of amounts entitled to priority listed on each sheet in the box labeled "Subtotals” on each sheet. Repott the total of all amounts entitled to priority

listed on this Schedule E in the box Iabeled "Totals" on the Jast sheet of the completed schedule. Individual debtors with primarily consumer debts report this total
also on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and Related Data.

Report the total of amounts not entitled to priority listed on each sheet in the box labeled "Subtotals" on each sheet. Report the total of ail amounts not entitled to
priority listed on this Schedule E in the box labeled "Totals" on the last sheet of the completed schedule Individual debtors with primarily consumer debts report this
total also on the Statistical Summary of Certamn Liabilities and Related Data.

{3 Check this box if debtor has no creditors holding unsecured priority claims to report on this Schedule E.

TYPES OF PRIORITY CLAIMS (Check the appropriate box(es) below 1f claims in that category are listed on the attached sheets)

[0 DPomestic support obligations

Claims for domestic support that are owed to or recoverable by a spouse, former spouse, or child of the debtor, or the parent, legal guardian, or responsible relative
of such a child, or a governmental unit to whom such a domestic support claim has been assigned to the extent provided m 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1).
[0 Extensions of credit in an involuntary case

Claims ansing in the ordinary course of the debtor's business or financial affairs afier the commencement of the case but before the earlier of the appointment of a
trustee or the order for relief. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(3).
[0 Wages, salaries, and commissions

Wages, salaries, and commissions, including vacation, severance, and sick leave pay owing to employees and commaissions owing to quahfymng independent sales
representatives up to $11,725* per person earned within 180 days immediately precedng the filing of the original petition, or the cessation of business, whichever

occurred first, to the extent provided in 11 US C, § 507(a)(4)
[0 Contributions to employee benefit plans

Money owed to employee benefit plans for services rendered within 180 days immediately preceding the filing of the onginal petition, or the cessation of business,
whichever occurred first, to the extent provided in 11 U S.C. § 507(a)(5).
{1 Certain farmers and fishermen

Claims of certamn farmers and fishermen, up to $5,775* per farmer or fisherman, against the debtor, as provided in 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(6).
O Deposits by individuals

Claims of individuals up to $2,600* for deposits for the purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for personal, family, or household use, that were not
delivered or provided. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a}(7).

O Taxes and certain other debts owed to governmental units
Taxes, customs duties, and penalties owing to federal, state, and local governmental units as set forth in 11 US.C. § 507(a){(¥)

[0 Commitments to maintain the capital of an insured depository institution

Claims based on commitments to the FDIC, RTC, Director of the Office of Thrift Supervision, Comptroller of the Currency, or Board of Governors of the Federal
Reserve System, or their predecessors or successors, to maintain the capital of an insured depository wstitution. 11 U S.C § 507 (a}(9).
O Claims for death or personal injury while debtor was intoxicated

Claims for death or personal mjury resulting from the operation of a motor vehicle or vessel while the debtor was intoxicated from using alcohol, a drug, or
another substance. L1 U.S.C. § 507(a)(10).

* Amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/13, and every three years thereafier with respect to cases conimenced on or afler the date of adjustment.

1 i i d
Case 2:12-bk-21657-BKM  Doc 20—Filed 10738155 *“Eistered 10/26/12 16:19:28 Desc
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10/26/12 4:08PM

BGE (Official Form 6E) {4/10) - Cont,

Inre John Francis Ray Case No,_ 2:12-bk-21657

Debtor

SCHEDULE E - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED PRIORITY CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

Taxes and Certain Other Debts
Owed to Governmental Units

TYPE OF PRIORITY
CREDITOR'S NAME g Husband, Wife, Joint, or Community g H P AMOUNT NOT
. ! ENTITLED TO
AND MAILING ADDRESS g DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED T|H|F| AMOUNT | PRIORITY,TF ANY
INCLUDING ZiP CODE, 8w AND CONSIDERATION FOR CLAIM | [8[¥|  OF cLAM
AND ACCOUNT NUMBER L NIPIE ENH%!%R%
{See instructions.) rR|C E|DfD PRIGRITY
T|T
Account No. 2009 g
IRS Individual Income Tax \
P.O. Box 7346 0.00
Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346 }
172,518.43 172,518.43
Account No.
Account No.
Account No.
Account No.
Sheet 1 of 1 continuation sheets attached to Subtotal 0.00
Schedule of Creditors Holdmg Unsecured Prionty Claims {Total of this page) 172,518.43 172,518.43
Total 0.00
(Repott on Summary of Schedules) 172,518.43 172,51843

N mgt?ﬁ%szzoggcgll(g%%g%zﬂ?KNL 1%%%20 Filed 10/26/12 Entered 10/26/12 16:19:28 DE:%a N—
oftware Gopyright ¢ v beste Document  Paae 12 of 24 Best Goso Ban



10/2612 4.08PM

> B6F (Official Form 6F) (12/07)

Inre John Francis Ray Case No.__2:12-bk-21657

Debtor

SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

State the name, mailing address, mcluding zip code, and last four digits of any account number, of all entittes holding unsecured clamms without priority against the
debtor or the property of the debtor, as of the date of filing of the petition. The complete account number of any account the debtor has with the creditor is useful to the
trustee and the creditor and may be provided if the debtor chooses to do so If a nunor child is a creditor, state the child's nitials and the name and address of the child's
parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, gnardian * Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed R Bankr. P. 1007{m). Do not
include claims listed in Schedules D and E If all creditors will not fit on this page, use the continuation sheet provided.

If any entity other than a spouse in a joint case may be jontly liable on a claim, place an "X" i the column labeled "Codebtor,” include the entity on the appropriate
schedule of creditors, and complete Schedule H - Codebtors. If a joint petiion is filed, state whether the husband, wife, both of them, or the marital community may be
hable on each claim by placing an "H," "W," “J," or “C" in the column labeled "Husband, Wife, Joint, or Community.”

If the claim is contingent, place an "X" m the column labeled "Contingent." If the claim is unliquidated, place an "X" tn the column labeled "Unliquidated.” Tf the
claim 15 disputed, place an "X" n the column labeled "Disputed.” (You may need to place an "X" in more than one of these three columns.)

Report the total of all claims hsted on this schedule in the box labeled "Total” on the last sheet of the completed schedule. Report this total also on the Summary of
Schedules and, if the debtor 1s an individual with primarily consumer debts, report this total also on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and Related Data.

{J  Check this box 1f debtor has no creditors holding unsecured claims to report on this Schedule F.

CREDITOR'S NAME, 8 Husband, Wife, Joint, or Community g g IID
N G Tl o e DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED AND ARE
AND ACCOUNT NUMBER T[s] CONSIDERATION FOR CLAIM. IF CLAIM [} 151%] AMOUNT OF CLAIM
(See insiructions above.) ol S SUBJECT TQ SETOFF, SO STATE. st E
N1A
Account No, 8/2011 T E
Potential liability as guarantor for Arizona D
Art Koschubs Investors Alliance, LLC property 825 N.
1640 S. Stapley Drive, Suite 130 X|. | College Ave. C102, Tempe, AZ 85281 XX
Mesa, AZ §5204
68,000.00
Account No., 812011
Potential liability as guarantor for Arizona
Art Koschubs Investors Alliance, LLC property 10301 N. 70th
1640 S. Stapley Drive, Suite 130 X|- | Street, #134, Paradise Valley, AZ 85253 XX
Mesa, AZ 85204
81,000.00
Account No. T7/2009
Potential liability as guarantor for Arizona
Arthur Koschubs Investors Alliance, LLC property 2266 S.
2266 S. Dobson Road X|- |Dobson Road, Mesa, AZ 85202 XX
Mesa, AZ 85202
98,000.00
Account No. 4313071621575435 Opened 4/01/07 Last Active 8/16/12
Credit Card
Bank Of America
Po Box 982235 -
El Paso, TX 79998
8,568.52
Subtotal
4 continuation sheets attached (Total of this page) 255,568.52

Case 2:12-bk-21657-BKM Doc 20 Filed 10/26/12 Entered 10/26/12 16:19:28 Desc
Software Copyright (¢) 1996-2012 - CCH INCORPORATED - www.I:>esier\§1(,gﬁ'il_I Document Paae 13 Of 24 S/N:39438-121017 Best Case Bankruptcy



B6F (Official Form 6F) (12/07) - Cont,

Inre John Francis Ray

Case No.

Debtor

~
10726/12 4:08PM

2:12-bk-21657

SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

{Continuation Sheet)

CREDITOR'S NAME G | tosboand, Wike, Join or Commurity aln|?
MAILING ADDRESS D |w NiLls
AND ACCOUNT NUMBER E N CONSIDERATION FOR CLATM. TP CLAM L ]3 ; AMOUNT OF CLAIM
b ole IS SUBJECT TO SETOFF, SO STATE. slr e ™
(See instructions above ) R ElDp|lD
N|A
Account No. Opened 8/01/99 Last Active 8/20/12 TII
Credit Card D
Bank Of America
Aftention: Recovery Department -
4161 Peidmont Pkwy.
Greensboroe, NC 27410
4,668.27
Account No. Opened 11/01/02 Last Active 8/22/12
Credit Card
Capital One, N.a.
Capital One Bank {USA) N.A. -
Po Box 30285
Salt Lake City, UT 84130
1,601.00
Account No. Personal Loan
Christopher K. Harury
4505 E. Chandler Bivd. Suite 200 -
Phoenix, AZ 85048
80,000.00
Account No Opened 8/01/07 Last Active 8/31/12
Educational
Citibank
Attn: Centralized Bankruptcy -
Po Box 20363
Kansas City, MO 64135
10,037.00
Account No. Opened 8/01/11 Last Active 8/22/12
Home Depot Credit Card
Citibank Usa
Citicorp Credit Services/Attn: Centraliz -
Po Box 20363
Kansas City, MO 64196
7,723.00
Sheetno, 1 of 4  sheets attached to Schedule of Subtotal
104,029.27

Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims

Case 2:12-bk-21657-BKM Doc 20 Filed 10/26/12 Entered 10/26/12 16:19:28

Software Copyright {c) 1996-2012 - CCH INCORPORATED - wwwbsstcmgh Document PaCIe 14 Of 24
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B6F (Official Form 6F) (12/07) - Cont,

10726/12 4:08PM

Inrte John Francis Ray Case No. __2:12-bk-21657
Debtor
SCHEDULE ¥ - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS
(Continuation Sheet)
CREDITOR'S NAME g Husband, Wife, Joint, or Community g l&J P
I b N s
INCLUDING 7 CODr: o comdmcramuemcurreb T
; : A . IF CLAIM
AND ACCOUNT NUMBER Tl v N[U|T| AMOUNT OF CLAIM
(See nstructions above ) g c IS SUBJECT TO SETOFF, SO STATE. g :) E
N|A
Account No. Opened 8/01/11 Last Active 8/22/12 Tl
Home Depot Credit Card D
Citibank Usa
Citicorp Credit Services/Attn: Centraliz -
Po Box 20363
Kansas City, MO 64195
§,215.00
Account No. Personal Loan
Dale Douglas
6791 W. Megan Street -
Chandler, AZ 85226
20,000.00
Account No. 2012
HOA dues for Surrendered Property: 9202 E.
DC Ranch Home Owners Association Via De Vaquero Drive, Scottsdale, AZ 85255
20555 N. Pima Rd X|-
Suite 140
Scottsdale, AZ 85255
929.50
Account No. 9/2007
Potential liability as guarantor for Arizona
DenSco Investment Corporation Investors Alliance, LLC property 220 E.
6132 W. Victoria Place X |- [MeKinley Street, Tempe, AZ 85281 X|x
Chandler, AZ 85226
225,000.00
Account No, 10/2006
Promissory Note; CV2011-010634
Gary L. Thompson et al.
clo Mitchell & Associates -
1850 N Central Ave, Viad Co Center
#2030
Phoenix, AZ 85004 1,127,669.14
. Subtotal
Sheetno. 2 of 4  sheets attached to Schedule of ubto 1,378,803.64

Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims

Case 2:12-bk-21657-BKM Doc 20 Filed 10/26/12 Entered 10/26/12 16:19:28
Software Copyright (¢) 1996-2012 - CCH INCORPORATED -w'bmmﬁh Document
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B6F (Official Form 6F) (12/07) - Cont.

e
10/26/12 4:08PM

Inre John Francis Ray Case No.__2:12-bk-2165
Debtor
SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS
(Continuation Sheet}
CREDITOR'S NAME g Husband, Wife, Joint, or Community g g F
MAILING ADDRESS D |n . N|C|s
N e sV conSipErATIONFOR Cant raLam {4318\ oo oF cram
. o|e IS SUBJECT TO SETOFF, SO STATE, Gl1 |E|
(Sec mstructions above ) R Elplo
NiA
Account No, 812012 T L
Potential liability as guarantor for AIA D
Indian Flats Investments, LLC Holdings, LLC property 3807 E, Pasadena Ave.,
PO Box 97235 X|- |Phoenix, AZ 85018
Phoenix, AZ 85060
290,000.00
Account No. HOA dues for Surrendered Property: Las
Palomas, Cabrillo Bidg 7 #1203, Rocky Point,
Las Palomas HOA Mexico
X|-
Unknown
Account No. HOA dues for Foreclosed Rental Property:
1143 E. Jasper Drive, Gilbert, AZ 85296
Lepin & Renehan Management X|-
PO Box 11330
Tempe, AZ 85284
Unknown
Account No. Opened 8/01/11 Last Active 8/12/12
Lowe's Credit Card
Lowes / MBGA / GEMB
Afttention: Bankruptcy Department -
Po Box 103104
Roswell, GA 30076
909.00
Account No. Foreclosed Rental Property: 1143 E. Jasper
Drive, Gilbert, AZ 85296 (foreclosed 9/24/2012)
Nationstar Mortgage
P.O. Box 650783 Xj-
Dallas, TX 75265
271,000.00
Sheetno. 3  of 4  sheets attached to Schedulc of Subtotal 561.009.00
Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims (Total of this page) e
Case 2:12-bk-21657-BKM Doc¢ 20 Filed 10/26/12 Entered 10/26/12 16:19:28 Desc
Software Gopyright (c) 1996-2012 - GCH INCORPORATED « wbesSrEl Document Best Case Bankruplcy
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B6F (Official Form 6F) (12/07) - Cont.

10/26/112 4:08PM

Paae 17 of 24

Inre John Francis Ray Case No. __2:12-bk-291657
Debtor
SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS
(Continuation Sheet)
CREDITOR'S NAME, g Husband Wife, Joint, or Community g g ;)
D
MAILING ADDI{‘ESS N DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED AND ¥ 1' g
AND ACCOUNT NUMBER 2|J'|  CONSIDERATION FOR CLAIM. IF CLAIM |3 |8 Y| smount oF cLAIM
(See instructions above.) g c IS SUBJECT TO SETOFF, SO STATE. g B g
N A
Account No. 2012 T E
. Potential liability for taxes for Arizona D
Parkway Properﬁes LP Investors A“iance, LLC
Squaw Peak Corp Center - [I - XX
PO Box 676453
Dallas, TX 75267-6453
15,024.20
Account No. 9/2012
Foreclosed Rental Property: 1143 E. Jasper
Quality Loan Service Corp. Drive, Gilbert, AZ 85296 (foreclosed 9/24/2012)
2141 5th Avenue X|-
San Diego, CA 92101
236,250.00
Account No. 612012
Potential liability as guarantor for Arizona
The Sharman Company, LLC Investors Alliance, LLC property 145 E. Lamar
2403 W. Lone Cactus Drive #147 Xi- [Road, Phoenix, AZ 85012 Xl x
Phoenix, AZ 85027
475,000.00
Account No. 8/2012
Potential liability as guarantor for Arizona
The Sharman Company, LLC Investors Alliance, LLC property 4151 E. Gail
2403 W. Lone Cactus Drive #147 X|- |Drive, Chandler, AZ 85226 X|X
Phoenix, AZ 85027
143,000.00
Account No, 8/2012
Potential liability as guarantor for AlA
Theodore L. Freeman Holdings, LLC property 3234 N. 77th Dr.,
22611 N. Church Road X|- [Phoenix, AZ 85033 X| X
Scottsdale, AZ 85255
Unknown
bt
Sheef no. 4 of _4  sheets attach.ed fo S.chedule of Slf otal 869,274.20
Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpnority Claims (Total of this page)
Total
(Report on Summary of Schedules) 3,169,584.63
Case 2:12-bk-21657-BKM Doc 20 Filed 10/26/12 Entered 10/26/12 16:19:28 Desc
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B6G (Official Form 6G) (12/07)

Inre John Francis Ray Case No.__2:12.bk-21657

-

Debtor

SCHEDULE G - EXECUTORY CONTRACTS AND UNEXPIRED LEASES

Describe all executory contracts of any nature and all unexpired leases of real or personal property. Include any timeshare interests. State nature
of debtor's imterest in contract, 1.¢., "Purchaser”, "Agent", etc. State whether debtor 1s the lessor or Iessee of a lease. Provide the names and
complete mailing addresses of all other parties to each leasc or contract described. [f a minor child is a party to one of the leases or contracts,
state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a mnor child, by John Doe, guardian," Do not
disclose the chiid’s name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R Bankr P, 1007(m).

O Check this box if debtor has no executory contracts or unexpired leases.

Descrisption of Centract or Lease and Nature of Debtor's Interest.
tate whether lease is for nonresidential real property
State contract number of any government contract.

Name and Mailing Address, Including Zip Code,
of Other Parties to Lease or Contract

Discovery Talent Services, LLC Participant Agreement & Appearance Release
Attn: Carl Nicolacu, Vice President

10100 Santa Monica Blvd, Suite 2550

Los Angeles, CA 90067

Parkway Properties, LP Business Office Lease Agreement {assume}
Atin: Yesenia Felix

PO Box 676453

Dallas, TX 75267-6453

0

tnshegis attasl . le o C 3 iyed 10
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B6H (Official Form 6H) (1247)

In re John Francis Ray Case No.__ 2:12-hk-21657

Debtor

SCHEDULE H - CODEBTORS

Provide the informaltion requested concering any person or entity, other than a spouse in a joint case, that is also liable on any debts listed
by debtor 1n the schedules of creditors. Include all guarantors and co-signers. If the debtor resides or resided in a community property state,
commonwealth, or terrtory {including Alaska, Arizona, Cahforna, Idaho, Louisiana, Nevada, New Mexico, Puerto Rico, Texas, Washington, or
Wisconsin) within the eight year period immedtately preceding the commencement of the case, identify the name of the debtor's spouse and of
any former spouse who resides or resided with the debtor in the community property state, commonwealth, or termitory, Include all names used
by the nondebtor spouse during the cight years immediately preceding the commencement of this case. If a minor child is a codebtor or a creditor,
state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian.” Do not
disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr P. 1007(m).
O Check this box 1f debtor has no codebtors.

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CODEBTOR

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR

AlA Holdings, LLC
7720 N. 16th Street, Suite 370
Phoenix, AZ 85020

AlA Holdings, LLC
7720 N. 16th Street, Suite 370
Phoenix, AZ 85020

AlA Holdings, LLC
7720 N, 16th Street, Suite 370
Phoenix, AZ 85020

AlA Holdings, LLC
7720 N. 16th Street, Suite 370
Phoenix, AZ 85020

Arizona [Investors Alliance, LLC
1006 W, Adams Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Arizona Investors Alliance, LLC
7720 N. 16th Street, Suite 370
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Arizona Investors Alliance, LLC
7720 N, 16th Street, Suite 370
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Arizona Investors Alliance, LLC
7720 N. 16th Street, Suite 370
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Gloria Sanchez
Does not have her address/480-241-1268

Gloria Sanchez

Gloria Sanchez

Indian Flats Investments, LLC
PO Box 97235
Phoenix, AZ 85060

Theodore L. Freeman
22611 N. Church Road
Scottsdale, AZ 85255

The Sharman Company, LLC
2403 W. Lone Cactus Drive #147
Phoenix, AZ 85027

The Sharman Company, LLC
2403 W. Lone Cacfus Drive #147
Phoenix, AZ 85027

DenSco Investment Corporation
6132 W. Victoria Place
Chandler, AZ 85226

Art Koschubs
1640 S. Stapley Drive, Suite 130
Mesa, AZ 85204

Art Koschubs
1640 S, Stapley Drive, Suite 130
Mesa, AZ 85204

Arthur Koschubs
2266 $. Dohson Road
Mesa, AZ 85202

Bank of America Mortigage
475 Crosspoint Parkway
NY2-001-02-14

Getzville, NY 14068

Nationstar Mortgage
P.O. Box 650783
Dallas, TX 75265

DC Ranch Home Owners Association
20555 N. Pima Rd

Suite 140

Scottsdale, AZ 85255

Paae 19 of 24
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Inre John Francis Ray

Case No._2:12-bk-21657

10/26/12 4:08PM

Debtor

SCHEDULE H - CODEBTORS

{Continuation Shcet}

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CODEBTOR

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR

Gloria Sanchez

Gloria Sanchez

Gloria Sanchez

Gloria Sanchez

Gloria Sanchez

International Bank

1801 S. 2nd Street

PO Box 1700

McAllen, TX 785051700

Las Palomas HOA

Nationstar Mortgage
P.0O. Box 650783
Dallas, TX 75265

Quality Loan Service Corp.
2141 5th Avenue
San Diego, CA 92101

Lindsay Ranch HOA

Lepin & Renehan Management
PO Box 11330

Tempe, AZ 85284

Sheet 1 of _1 1 continuation sheets attached to the Schedule of Codebtors

Case 2:12-bk-21657-BKM Doc 20 Filed 10/26/12 Entered 10/26/12 16:19:28 Desc
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B6I (Official Form 6I) (12/07)
Inte John Francis Ray Case No. 2:12-hk-21657

Debtor(s)

SCHEDULE I - CURRENT INCOME OF INDIVIDUAL DEBTOR(S)

The column labeled "Spouse” must be completed in all cases filed by joint debtors and by eveiy married debtor, whether or not a joint petition is
filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed. Do not state the name of any minor child. The average monthly income
caleulated on this forim may differ from the current monthly income calculated on Form 224, 22B, or 22C.

Debtor's Marital Status® DEPENDENTS OF DEBTOR AND SPOUSE
RELATIONSHIP(S)" AGE(S)
Single unemployed partner -
Son 3
Employment: DEBTOR SPOUSE
Occupation
Name of Employer Self Employed
How long employed
Address of Employer
INCOME: (Estimate of average or projected monthly income at time case filed) DEBTOR SPOUSE
1. Monthly gross wages, salary, and commnssions (Prorate if not paid monthly) $ 0.00 $ N/A
2. Estimate monthly overtime $ 0.00 § N/A
3. SUBTOTAL $ 0.00 $ N/A
4. LESS PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS
a. Payroll taxes and social security $ 0.00 3 N/A
b. Insurance $ 0.00 $ N/A
¢. Union dues $ 0.00 $ N/A
d. Other (Specify): $ 0.00 S N/A
$ 0.00 s N/A
5. SUBTOTAL OF PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 3 0.00 $ N/A
6. TOTAL NET MONTHLY TAKE HOME PAY $ 0.00 S N/A
7. Regular income from operation of business or profession or farm (Aftach detailed statement) 3 89,952.37 $ N/A
8 Income from real property $ 0.00 $ N/A
9. Interest and dividends s 0.00 S N/A
10 Alimony, maintenance or support payments payable to the debtor for the debtor’s use or that of
dependents listed above $ 0.00 § N/iA
11. Social security or government assistance
(Specify): 3 0.00 $ N/A
$ 0,00 5 N/A
12. Pension or retirement income 5 0.00 $ N/A
13. Other monthly income
(Specifyy S 0.00 $ N/A
$ 0.00 $ N/A
14. SUBTOTAL OF LINES 7 THROUGH 13 $ 89,952.37 $ N/A
15. AVERAGE MONTHLY INCOME (Add amounts shown on lines 6 and 14) $ 89,852.37 $ N/A
16. COMBINED AVERAGE MONTHLY INCOME: (Combine column totals from line 15) $ 89,952.37

(Report also on Summary of Schedules and, 1f applicable, on
Staustical Summary of Certain Liabilities and Related Data)

17. Describe any increase or decrease in income reasonably anticipated to occur within the year following the filing of this document:

Case 2:12-bk-21657-BKM Doc 20 Filed 10/26/12 Entered 10/26/12 16:19:28 Desc
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B6J (Official Form 6J) {12/07)

Inre _John Francis Ray Case No.

10/26M2 4:0BPM»

2:12-bk-21657

Debtor(s)

SCHEDULE J - CURRENT EXPENDITURES OF INDIVIDUAL DEBTOR(S)

Complete this schedule by estimating the average or projected monthly expenses of the debtor and the debtor's farmly at time
case filed. Prorate any payments made bi-weekly, quarterly, semi-annually, or annually to show monthly rate. The average monthly
expenses calculated on this form may differ from the deductions from income allowed on Form 22A or 22C.

[0 Check this box if a jeint petition is filed and debtor's spouse maintains a separate household. Complete a separate schedule of

expenditures labeled "Spouse.”

1. Rent or home mortgage payment (include lot rented for mobile home)
a. Are real estate taxes included? Yes X
b. Is property insurance mcluded? Yes X

2. Utilities: a. Electricity and heating fuel

b. Water and sewer
c. Telephone
d. Other See Detailed Expense Attachment

3. Home maintenance (repairs and upkeep)

4. Food

5. Clothing

6. Laundry and dry cleaning

7. Medical and dental expenses

8. Transportation (not including car payments)

9. Recreation, clubs and entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc.

10. Charitable contributions

11. Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in home mortgage payments)

a. Homeowner's or renter's
b. Life
c. Health
d. Auto
e. Other
12. Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in home mortgage payments)
(Specify)

13. Instaliment payments: (In chapter i1, 12, and 13 cases, do not list payments to be included in the

plan)

a. Auto
b. Other
c. Other
14. Alimony, maintenance, and support paid to others
15. Payments for support of additional dependents not living at your home

16. Regular expenses from operation of business, profession, or farm (attach detailed statement)
17. Other See Detailed Expense Attachment

18. AVERAGE MONTHLY EXPENSES (Total lines 1-17. Report also on Summary of Schedules and,
if applicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and Related Data.)

19. Describe any increase or decrease m expenditures reasonably anticipated to occur within the year
following the filing of this document:

3,000.00

400.00

80.00

0.00

325.00

175.00

1,000.00

200.00

20.00

0.00

600.00

100.00

L= N - s B R I il R ]

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

763.25

o o2 U S o

0.00

oo

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

62,825.66

3,870.00

& o &% 65 &3 UL &2 B

73,358.91

20. STATEMENT OF MONTHLY NET INCOME

a. Average monthly income from Line 15 of Schedule 1
b. Average monthly expenses from Line 18 above

c. Monthly net income (a. minus b.)

Case 2:12-bk-21657-BKM  Doc 20 Filed 10/26/12 Entered 10/26/12 16:19:28
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73,358.91
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BeJ (Official Form 6J) (12/07)
Inre John Francis Ray Case No. 2:12-bk-21657

Debtor(s)

SCHEDULE J - CURRENT EXPENDITURES OF INDIVIDUAL DEBTOR(S)
Detailed Expense Attachment

Other Utility Expenditures:

Gas $ 75.00
Phone & Internet $ 250.00
Total Other Utility Expenditures 5 325.00
Other Expenditures:

Educational Expenses for Dependent 3 1,100.00
IRS installment agreement 2009 b 2,650.00
Miscellaneous $ 120.00
Total Other Expenditures hY 3,870.00

Case 2:12-bk-21657-BKM Doc 20 Filed 10/26/12 Entered 10/26/12 16:19:28 Desc
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B6 Declaration (Official Form 6 - Declaration). (12/07)
United States Bankruptcy Court

District of Arizona
Inre John Francis Ray Case No. 2:12-bk-21657

Debtor(s) Chapter 13

DECLARATION CONCERNING DEBTOR'S SCHEDULES

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY BY INDIVIDUAL DEBTOR

I declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing summary and schedules, consisting of
_ 23 sheets, and that they are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

Date _October 26, 2012 Signature fsf John Francis Ray
John Francis Ray
Debtor

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to $500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both.
18 US.C. §§ 152 and 3571,

Software Copyright {¢) 1986-2012 CCH INCORPORATEL - www.bestease.com Best Case Bankyuplcy
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Message

From: Demoney [demoney@yahoo.com]
Sent: 4/23/2015 1:51:34 PM — T
To: SMenad8754@aol.com ﬂz
Subject: Re: this afternoon c}/
EXH. NG,
. i (2 -2 [{7 —| q
It will be no prob! Keuy'b. Oglesby CR 50178

I will not co sign!

On Apr 23, 2015, at 12:59 PM, SMena98754(@aol.com wrote:

Ok that's fine. | have a 5 PM Appointment so as fong as It is before that.
{ am trying to get John Ray Approved for a Car! HA HA

in a message dated 4/23/2015 12:57:44 P.M. US Mountain Standard Time, demoney@yahoco.com writes:
| am leaving for a

dermatology appointment, i'll let you

kno wwhen i'm back.

DenSco Investment Corp
www.denscoinvestment.com
602-469-3001 C
602-5632-7737 f

CH_REC_CHI_D034112
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